

**Exhibit "A"**

**GARFIELD HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOLS**

**FINANCIALS**

**OCTOBER 2012**

## **RECONCILIATION**

**October-12**

Key Bank (checking)	\$655,260.08		
PNC Bank (checking)	(\$9,881.75)		
PNC Bank (deposits)	\$65,604.30		
JPMorgan Chase (payroll)	18,927.79		
Investments	11,110,609.75		
<b>Total Bank Depositories</b>	<b>\$11,840,520.17</b>		
<b>Outstanding Checks</b>	<b>(162,004.45)</b>		
Start up Cash-School Store	50.00		
Start up Cash-HS Library	50.00		
Start up Cash-Athletics	1,050.00		
Returned NSF checks	\$0.00		
Deposit in Transit (Café)	64.55		
Transfer from Star to Key			
Unreconciled Difference	-1047.58		
<b>Total Adjustments</b>	<b>166.97</b>		
<b>Total Bank Balance</b>	<b>11,678,682.69</b>		
<b>Total Fund Balance</b>	<b>\$11,678,682.69</b>		
Difference	-		

<u>Investments</u>	
8,448,206.74	PNC
114789.67	PNC ESCROW
9,692.49	Star
91,117.72	First Merit
17,679.58	Charter One
1,329,123.55	Baird
1,000,000.00	Independence Bank
100,000.00	Blaugrund Scholarship
<u>11,110,609.75</u>	

*Allen D. Sluka*

Treasurer's Signature

**STATEMENTS OF  
REVENUE  
EXPENDITURES  
FUND BALANCE AND UNENCUMBERED BALANCES  
BY FUND**

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 1  
 (FNDREVEX)

GENERAL (001)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 3,576,213.15		\$ 1,279,652.42		
Revenue:					
TAXES	\$ 190,836.97	\$ 13,951,000.00	\$ 5,632,283.58		
TUITION	\$ 158,946.72	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 153,133.70		
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	\$ 2,631.69	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,939.14		
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT		\$ 95,000.00	\$ 28,695.75		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 5,951.74	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 14,392.29		
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 1,428,195.59	\$ 19,560,000.00	\$ 5,712,381.12		
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 2,892.90	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 11,571.61		
ADVANCES-IN		\$ 442,000.00	\$ 441,685.00		
Total Revenues:	\$ 1,789,455.61	\$ 34,528,000.00	\$ 12,002,082.19		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 1,470,630.98	\$ 19,681,000.00	\$ 5,830,133.30		\$ 13,850,866.70
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 554,103.29	\$ 7,504,399.71	\$ 2,293,588.57	\$ 22,949.04	\$ 5,187,862.10
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 2,024,734.27	\$ 27,185,399.71	\$ 8,123,721.87	\$ 22,949.04	\$ 19,038,728.80
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 493,156.20	\$ 4,488,589.91	\$ 1,550,592.25	\$ 936,289.07	\$ 2,001,708.59
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 59,373.93	\$ 1,203,531.62	\$ 382,436.88	\$ 310,981.15	\$ 510,113.59
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 12,823.89	\$ 129,719.00	\$ 85,330.98	\$ 3,399.90	\$ 40,988.12
CAPITAL OUTLAY		\$ 36,535.98		\$ 1,535.98	\$ 35,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 6,328.51	\$ 941,869.00	\$ 370,400.67	\$ 30,778.37	\$ 540,689.96
Total Expenditures:	\$ 2,596,416.80	\$ 33,985,645.22	\$ 10,512,482.65	\$ 1,305,933.51	\$ 22,167,229.06
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 806,961.19-		\$ 1,489,599.54		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 2,769,251.96		\$ 2,769,251.96		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 1,305,933.51		\$ 1,305,933.51		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 1,463,318.45		\$ 1,463,318.45		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 2  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 2,539,225.18		\$ 1,083,778.12		
Revenue:					
TAXES		\$ 3,051,000.00	\$ 1,459,390.93		
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 628,000.00			
Total Revenues:	\$ 3,679,000.00		\$ 1,459,390.93		
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 2,813,607.00	\$ 3,943.87		\$ 2,809,663.13
Total Expenditures:	\$ 2,813,607.00		\$ 3,943.87		\$ 2,809,663.13
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 1,455,447.06		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 2,539,225.18		\$ 2,539,225.18		
	=====		=====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 2,539,225.18		\$ 2,539,225.18		
	=====		=====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 2,256,331.52		\$ 2,356,496.36		
Revenue:					
TAXES		\$ 120,300.00	\$ 62,084.35		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES					
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 50,000.00			
Total Revenues:		\$ 170,300.00	\$ 62,084.35		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 73,223.00	\$ 1,226,429.35	\$ 210,873.29	\$ 681,066.00	\$ 334,490.06
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 110,474.08	\$ 24,721.18	\$ 3,534.60	\$ 82,218.30
***OBJECT CODE 0700 INVALID***		\$ 2,813.94	\$ 2,813.94		
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 788.78		\$ 1,711.22
OTHER USES OF FUNDS	\$ 1,226,604.00		\$ 1,226,604.00		\$ 1,226,604.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 1,303,552.00	\$ 1,342,217.37	\$ 1,465,801.19	\$ 684,600.60	\$ 808,184.42-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 1,303,552.00-		\$ 1,403,716.84-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 952,779.52		\$ 952,779.52		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 684,600.60		\$ 684,600.60		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 268,178.92		\$ 268,178.92		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 4  
 (FNDREVEX)

BUILDING (004)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 277,308.58		\$ 287,186.08		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 53,308.32		\$ 7,522.50	\$ 43,461.24	\$ 2,324.58
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 2,355.00		\$ 2,355.00		
OTHER USES OF FUNDS	\$ 1,535.00				\$ 1,535.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 57,198.32		\$ 9,877.50	\$ 43,461.24	\$ 3,859.58
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 9,877.50-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 277,308.58 =====		\$ 277,308.58 =====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 43,461.24		\$ 43,461.24		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 233,847.34 =====		\$ 233,847.34 =====		



Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 5  
 (FNDREVEX)

FOOD SERVICE (006)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 813,674.45		\$ 781,917.22		
Revenue:					
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS		\$ 1,000.00			
FOOD SERVICES	\$ 28,825.54	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 60,097.73		
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 110,000.00			
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 950,000.00	\$ 133,561.29		
Total Revenues:	\$ 28,825.54	\$ 1,361,000.00	\$ 193,659.02		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 41,947.90	\$ 501,000.00	\$ 140,633.82		\$ 360,366.18
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 11,341.85	\$ 158,696.80	\$ 40,780.40	\$ 5,309.30	\$ 112,607.10
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 53,289.75	\$ 659,696.80	\$ 181,414.22	\$ 5,309.30	\$ 472,973.28
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 50,161.31	\$ 6,689.78	\$ 21,632.75	\$ 21,838.78
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 91,577.72	\$ 605,394.47	\$ 91,577.72	\$ 236,389.75	\$ 277,427.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 572.50	\$ 24,427.50
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 1,300.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 147,305.47	\$ 1,342,252.58	\$ 280,381.72	\$ 263,904.30	\$ 797,966.56
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 118,479.93-		\$ 86,722.70-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 695,194.52		\$ 695,194.52		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 263,904.30		\$ 263,904.30		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 431,290.22		\$ 431,290.22		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 6  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 12,314.49		\$ 14,811.94		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT					
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 795.00		\$ 4,509.00		
REFND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITUR					
Total Revenues:	\$ 795.00		\$ 4,509.00		
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,961.45	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 1,086.45-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,961.45	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 1,086.45-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 45.00		\$ 2,452.45-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 12,359.49		\$ 12,359.49		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 3,625.00		\$ 3,625.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 8,734.49		\$ 8,734.49		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 7  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 102,724.01		\$ 103,224.01		
Revenue:					
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS		\$ 1,000.00			
Total Revenues:		\$ 1,000.00			
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000.00
Total Expenditures:		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000.00
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 500.00-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 102,724.01		\$ 102,724.01		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 102,724.01		\$ 102,724.01		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 8  
 (FNDREVEX)

UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES (009)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 5,001.35-		\$ 154.26		
Revenue:					
CLASSROOM MATERIALS AND FEES	\$ 1,593.21	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8,520.99		
Total Revenues:	\$ 1,593.21	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8,520.99		
Expenditures:					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 24,438.66	\$ 65,109.28	\$ 36,522.05	\$ 13,919.82	\$ 14,667.41
Total Expenditures:	\$ 24,438.66	\$ 65,109.28	\$ 36,522.05	\$ 13,919.82	\$ 14,667.41
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 22,845.45-		\$ 28,001.06-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 27,846.80-		\$ 27,846.80-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 13,919.82		\$ 13,919.82		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 41,766.62-		\$ 41,766.62-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

CLASSROOM FACILITIES (010)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 3,204,903.70		\$ 3,403,073.47		
Revenue:					
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS					
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES					
REVENUE FOR/ON BEHALF SCL DIST		\$ 2,000,000.00			
TRANSFERS-IN	\$ 1,226,604.00		\$ 1,226,604.00		
Total Revenues:	\$ 1,226,604.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,226,604.00		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 24,541.61	\$ 1,489,252.59	\$ 30,001.86	\$ 976,512.98	\$ 482,737.75
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 85,710.57	\$ 4,006,865.73	\$ 278,420.09	\$ 480,527.74	\$ 3,247,917.90
Total Expenditures:	\$ 110,252.18	\$ 5,496,118.32	\$ 308,421.95	\$ 1,457,040.72	\$ 3,730,655.65
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 1,116,351.82		\$ 918,182.05		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 4,321,255.52		\$ 4,321,255.52		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 1,457,040.72		\$ 1,457,040.72		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 2,864,214.80		\$ 2,864,214.80		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 10  
 (FNDREVEX)

ROTARY-INTERNAL SERVICES (014)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 40,691.08		\$ 40,231.08		
Revenue:					
TRANSPORTATION FEES					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 390.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 850.00		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 2,267.00		\$ 2,267.00		
REFND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITUR					
Total Revenues:	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,117.00		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES		\$ 120,000.00			\$ 120,000.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS		\$ 40.00		\$ 40.00	
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,214.00		\$ 2,886.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 125,140.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 122,886.00
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 443.00		\$ 903.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 41,134.08		\$ 41,134.08		
	=====		=====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 40.00		\$ 40.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 41,094.08		\$ 41,094.08		
	=====		=====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 11  
 (FNDREVEX)

PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT (018)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 68,907.71		\$ 63,007.32		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 3,687.26	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,203.63		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 524.70		\$ 537.73		
Total Revenues:	\$ 4,211.96	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,741.36		
Expenditures:					
CAPITAL OUTLAY		\$ 500.00			\$ 500.00
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 8,571.59	\$ 49,103.28	\$ 10,200.60	\$ 11,782.71	\$ 27,119.97
Total Expenditures:	\$ 8,571.59	\$ 49,603.28	\$ 10,200.60	\$ 11,782.71	\$ 27,619.97
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 4,359.63-		\$ 1,540.76		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 64,548.08		\$ 64,548.08		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 11,782.71		\$ 11,782.71		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 52,765.37		\$ 52,765.37		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 12  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
OTHER GRANT (019)					
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 17,585.04		\$ 16,556.61		
Revenue:					
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 4,605.75	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5,655.75		
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 4,000.00			
Total Revenues:	\$ 4,605.75	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,655.75		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS		\$ 3,545.28	\$ 21.57	\$ 523.71	\$ 3,000.00
Total Expenditures:		\$ 3,545.28	\$ 21.57	\$ 523.71	\$ 3,000.00
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 4,605.75		\$ 5,634.18		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 22,190.79		\$ 22,190.79		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 523.71		\$ 523.71		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 21,667.08		\$ 21,667.08		



Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 13  
 (FNDREVEX)

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS SELF INS. (024)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 733,063.43		\$ 553,873.81		
Revenue:					
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES		\$ 300,000.00			
Total Revenues:		\$ 300,000.00			
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 203,516.70	\$ 300,244.62	\$ 24,327.08	\$ 564,165.73	\$ 288,248.19-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 203,516.70	\$ 300,244.62	\$ 24,327.08	\$ 564,165.73	\$ 288,248.19-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 203,516.70-		\$ 24,327.08-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 529,546.73		\$ 529,546.73		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 564,165.73		\$ 564,165.73		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 34,619.00-		\$ 34,619.00-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 14  
 (FNDREVEX)

CLASSROOM FACILITIES MAINT. (034)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 119,256.66		\$ 83,120.95		
Revenue:					
TAXES		\$ 171,900.00	\$ 88,935.71		
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 29,000.00			
Total Revenues:	\$	200,900.00	\$ 88,935.71		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 95,688.23	\$ 38,311.77
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
CAPITAL OUTLAY		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 14,860.00	\$ 65,140.00
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 500.00			\$ 500.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 110,548.23	\$ 103,951.77
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 13,200.00-		\$ 22,935.71		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 106,056.66		\$ 106,056.66		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 110,548.23		\$ 110,548.23		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 4,491.57-		\$ 4,491.57-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 15  
 (FNDREVEX)

STUDENT MANAGED ACTIVITY (200)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 32,329.32		\$ 27,436.31		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 23,053.50	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 28,562.10		
Total Revenues:	\$ 23,053.50	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 28,562.10		
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 7,996.97	\$ 45,932.82	\$ 8,612.56	\$ 11,802.97	\$ 25,517.29
Total Expenditures:	\$ 7,996.97	\$ 45,932.82	\$ 8,612.56	\$ 11,802.97	\$ 25,517.29
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 15,056.53		\$ 19,949.54		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 47,385.85		\$ 47,385.85		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 11,802.97		\$ 11,802.97		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 35,582.88		\$ 35,582.88		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 16  
 (FNDREVEX)

DISTRICT MANAGED ACTIVITY (300)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 52,549.28		\$ 40,893.56		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 15,776.77	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 36,594.77		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES		\$ 4,000.00			
TRANSFERS-IN		\$ 28,000.00			
Total Revenues:	\$ 15,776.77	\$ 140,500.00	\$ 36,594.77		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,190.00		\$ 13,810.00
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 267.70	\$ 3,073.85	\$ 606.74		\$ 2,467.11
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 867.70	\$ 18,073.85	\$ 1,796.74	\$ 0.00	\$ 16,277.11
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 49,629.39	\$ 9,847.39	\$ 7,782.00	\$ 32,000.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 6,585.53	\$ 62,703.55	\$ 7,818.38	\$ 16,441.55	\$ 38,443.62
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 754.38	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1,775.38	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,974.62
Total Expenditures:	\$ 12,075.61	\$ 142,606.79	\$ 21,237.89	\$ 25,673.55	\$ 95,695.35
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 3,701.16		\$ 15,356.88		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 56,250.44		\$ 56,250.44		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 25,673.55		\$ 25,673.55		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 30,576.89		\$ 30,576.89		

Date: 11/08/12  
 Time: 8:18 am

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year 2012-2013 Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 2  
 (FNDREVEX)

DMSA-MUSIC EXPRESS-HS (300 910E)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 14,211.77		\$ 14,211.77		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 4,549.77	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,549.77		
Total Revenues:	\$ 4,549.77	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,549.77		
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 2,000.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 36,518.55	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 4,357.95	\$ 28,378.60
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 2,000.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 40,518.55	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 4,357.95	\$ 32,378.60
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 767.77		\$ 767.77		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 14,979.54		\$ 14,979.54		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 4,357.95		\$ 4,357.95		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 10,621.59		\$ 10,621.59		

Date: 11/08/12  
 Time: 8:18 am

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year 2012-2013 Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 3  
 (FNDREVEX)

DMSA-ATHLETICS (300 926A)					
	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 10,407.08-		\$ 18,188.34-		
Revenue:					
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 8,901.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 23,576.00		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES		\$ 4,000.00			
TRANSFERS-IN		\$ 28,000.00			
Total Revenues:	\$ 8,901.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 23,576.00		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,190.00		\$ 13,810.00
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 267.70	\$ 3,073.85	\$ 606.74		\$ 2,467.11
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 867.70	\$ 18,073.85	\$ 1,796.74	\$ 0.00	\$ 16,277.11
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 9,718.00	\$ 7,782.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 180.00		\$ 294.70	\$ 97.60	\$ 392.30-
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 2,000.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 4,915.70	\$ 52,573.85	\$ 11,809.44	\$ 7,879.60	\$ 32,884.81
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 3,985.30		\$ 11,766.56		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 6,421.78-		\$ 6,421.78-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 7,879.60		\$ 7,879.60		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 14,301.38-		\$ 14,301.38-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 17  
 (FNDREVEX)

AUXILIARY SERVICES (401)					
	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 192,703.75		\$ 86,798.27		
Revenue:					
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID			\$ 163,764.59		
REFND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITUR					
Total Revenues:			\$ 163,764.59		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 2,482.26	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,789.98		\$ 9,210.02
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 387.71	\$ 7,845.45	\$ 1,878.04		\$ 5,967.41
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 2,869.97	\$ 35,845.45	\$ 20,668.02	\$ 0.00	\$ 15,177.43
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 2,360.30	\$ 448,569.99	\$ 6,723.20	\$ 94,425.10	\$ 347,421.69
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 5,443.35	\$ 243,061.57	\$ 41,141.51	\$ 24,587.22	\$ 177,332.84
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS		\$ 9,000.00			\$ 9,000.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 10,673.62	\$ 736,477.01	\$ 68,532.73	\$ 119,012.32	\$ 548,931.96
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 10,673.62-		\$ 95,231.86		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 182,030.13		\$ 182,030.13		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 119,012.32		\$ 119,012.32		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 63,017.81		\$ 63,017.81		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 18  
 (FNDREVEX)

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM (432)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 50.00-		\$ 0.00		
Expenditures:					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS			\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00-
Total Expenditures:			\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 50.00-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 50.00-		\$ 50.00-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 50.00-		\$ 50.00-		



Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 19  
 (FNDREVEX)

PUBLIC SCHOOL PRESCHOOL (439)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 30,194.46-		\$ 4.51		
Revenue:					
TUITION RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID TRANSFERS-IN ADVANCES-IN	\$ 7,036.80		\$ 7,593.71		
Total Revenues:	\$ 7,036.80		\$ 7,593.71		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 4,910.08	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 25,591.14		\$ 31,208.86
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 2,121.37	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 12,136.19		\$ 11,063.81
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 7,031.45	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 37,727.33	\$ 0.00	\$ 42,272.67
PURCHASED SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 60.00		\$ 60.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 7,031.45	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 37,787.33		\$ 42,212.67
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 5.35		\$ 30,193.62-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 30,189.11-		\$ 30,189.11-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 30,189.11-		\$ 30,189.11-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 20  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
ENTRY YEAR PROGRAMS (440)					
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 1,406.83		\$ 1,408.42		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
ADVANCES-IN					
REFND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITUR					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES		\$ 1.59	\$ 1.59		
FRINGE BENEFITS					
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1.59	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS					
OTHER USES OF FUNDS					
Total Expenditures:		\$ 1.59	\$ 1.59		
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 1.59-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 1,406.83		\$ 1,406.83		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 1,406.83		\$ 1,406.83		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 21  
 (FNDREVEX)

SCHOOLNET EQUIP/INFRASTRUCTURE (450)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 0.12-		\$ 0.12-		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID TRANSFERS-IN					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
CAPITAL OUTLAY					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 0.12- =====		\$ 0.12- =====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 0.12- =====		\$ 0.12- =====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 22  
 (FNDREVEX)

DATA COMMUNICATION FUND (451)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 79,325.42		\$ 79,325.42		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES		\$ 94,325.00			\$ 94,325.00
Total Expenditures:		\$ 94,325.00			\$ 94,325.00
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 79,325.42		\$ 79,325.42		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 79,325.42		\$ 79,325.42		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 23  
 (FNDREVEX)

SCHOOLNET PROFESS. DEVELOPMENT (452)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 8.95		\$ 8.95		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
TRANSFERS-IN					
ADVANCES-IN					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 8.95		\$ 8.95		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 8.95		\$ 8.95		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 24  
 (FNDREVEX)

VOCATIONAL EDUC. ENHANCEMENTS (461)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 3,317.57		\$ 3,317.57		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES					
FRINGE BENEFITS					
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 3,317.57		\$ 3,317.57		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 3,317.57		\$ 3,317.57		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS (463)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 11,458.47-		\$ 0.56		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID			\$ 1,737.68		
Total Revenues:			\$ 1,737.68		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 3,693.11	\$ 36,843.85	\$ 14,224.94		\$ 22,618.91
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 1,076.68	\$ 2,671.15	\$ 3,741.56		\$ 1,070.41-
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 4,769.79	\$ 39,515.00	\$ 17,966.50	\$ 0.00	\$ 21,548.50
Total Expenditures:	\$ 4,769.79	\$ 39,515.00	\$ 17,966.50		\$ 21,548.50
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 4,769.79-		\$ 16,228.82-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 16,228.26-		\$ 16,228.26-		
	=====		=====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 16,228.26-		\$ 16,228.26-		
	=====		=====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 27  
 (FNDREVEX)

MISCELLANEOUS STATE GRANT FUND (499)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 29,454.56		\$ 29,454.56		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
FRINGE BENEFITS					
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
CAPITAL OUTLAY					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS					
OTHER USES OF FUNDS					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 29,454.56		\$ 29,454.56		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 29,454.56		\$ 29,454.56		



Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 28  
 (FNDREVEX)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 64,540.54-		\$ 10.85		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID			\$ 220,498.00		
Total Revenues:			\$ 220,498.00		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 40,893.56		\$ 176,119.30		\$ 176,119.30-
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 9,967.19		\$ 63,490.84		\$ 63,490.84-
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 50,860.75	\$ 0.00	\$ 239,610.14	\$ 0.00	\$ 239,610.14-
OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 96,300.00		\$ 96,300.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 50,860.75		\$ 335,910.14		\$ 335,910.14-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 50,860.75-		\$ 115,412.14-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 115,401.29-		\$ 115,401.29-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 115,401.29-		\$ 115,401.29-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 29  
 (FNDREVEX)

IDEA PART B GRANTS (516)					
	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 146,518.23-		\$ 92,760.09-		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ADVANCES-IN	\$ 1,811.03		\$ 141,761.54		
Total Revenues:	\$ 1,811.03		\$ 141,761.54		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 21,490.06	\$ 35,481.00	\$ 37,703.61		\$ 2,222.61-
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 3,326.66	\$ 5,982.00	\$ 5,849.95		\$ 132.05
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 24,816.72	\$ 41,463.00	\$ 43,553.56	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,090.56-
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 41,996.87	\$ 856,865.00	\$ 117,589.03	\$ 290,248.45	\$ 449,027.52
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 3,963.25	\$ 47,445.61	\$ 9,590.90	\$ 10,804.05	\$ 27,050.66
CAPITAL OUTLAY		\$ 15,052.00	\$ 5,052.00		\$ 10,000.00
OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 88,700.00		\$ 88,700.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 70,776.84	\$ 960,825.61	\$ 264,485.49	\$ 301,052.50	\$ 395,287.62
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 68,965.81-		\$ 122,723.95-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 215,484.04-		\$ 215,484.04-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 301,052.50		\$ 301,052.50		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 516,536.54-		\$ 516,536.54-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 31  
 (FNDREVEX)

TITLE II D - TECHNOLOGY (533)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 715.97		\$ 715.97		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ADVANCES-IN			\$ 540.00		
Total Revenues:			\$ 540.00		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL: SALARIES FRINGE BENEFITS					
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS OTHER USES OF FUNDS		\$ 3,240.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	
Total Expenditures:		\$ 3,240.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 715.97		\$ 715.97		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,700.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 1,984.03-		\$ 1,984.03-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 32  
 (FNDREVEX)

TITLE I SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT A (536)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 66,109.77-		\$ 0.31		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 60,089.40		\$ 60,089.40		
TRANSFERS-IN					
ADVANCES-IN					
Total Revenues:	\$ 60,089.40		\$ 60,089.40		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES			\$ 36,292.07		\$ 36,292.07-
FRINGE BENEFITS			\$ 7,735.29		\$ 7,735.29-
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 44,027.36	\$ 0.00	\$ 44,027.36-
PURCHASED SERVICES		\$ 2,242.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 2,250.00-
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 1,603.51	\$ 623.58	\$ 6,301.23	\$ 2,361.03	\$ 8,038.68-
OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 17,125.00		\$ 17,125.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 1,603.51	\$ 2,865.58	\$ 67,713.59	\$ 6,593.03	\$ 71,441.04-
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 58,485.89		\$ 7,624.19-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 7,623.88-		\$ 7,623.88-		
	=====		=====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 6,593.03		\$ 6,593.03		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 14,216.91-		\$ 14,216.91-		
	=====		=====		

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

TITLE I DISADVANTAGED CHILDREN (572)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 565,885.70-		\$ 500,293.76-		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ADVANCES-IN	\$ 6,053.41		\$ 271,874.15		
Total Revenues:	\$ 6,053.41		\$ 271,874.15		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 60,741.53	\$ 936,878.87	\$ 175,145.41		\$ 761,733.46
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 17,192.54	\$ 227,465.05	\$ 58,006.22		\$ 169,458.83
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 77,934.07	\$ 1,164,343.92	\$ 233,151.63	\$ 0.00	\$ 931,192.29
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 8,023.24	\$ 195,302.59	\$ 10,484.28	\$ 47,085.05	\$ 137,733.26
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 1,870.32	\$ 45,234.51	\$ 25,604.40	\$ 1,457.94	\$ 18,172.17
OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 150,000.00		\$ 150,000.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 87,827.63	\$ 1,404,881.02	\$ 419,240.31	\$ 48,542.99	\$ 937,097.72
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 81,774.22-		\$ 147,366.16-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 647,659.92-		\$ 647,659.92-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 48,542.99		\$ 48,542.99		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 696,202.91-		\$ 696,202.91-		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 35  
 (FNDREVEX)

TITLE V INNOVATIVE EDUC PGM (573)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 2,074.48		\$ 2,074.48		
Expenditures:					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
Total Expenditures:	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 2,074.48		\$ 2,074.48		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 34.00		\$ 34.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 2,040.48		\$ 2,040.48		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 36  
 (FNDREVEX)

DRUG FREE SCHOOL GRANT FUND (584)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 7,776.74		\$ 7,776.74		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
TRANSFERS-IN					
ADVANCES-IN					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PURCHASED SERVICES					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS					
OTHER USES OF FUNDS					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 7,776.74 =====		\$ 7,776.74 =====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 7,776.74 =====		\$ 7,776.74 =====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 37  
 (FNDREVEX)

IDEA PRESCHOOL-HANDICAPPED (587)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 6,106.57-		\$ 3.79		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 1,440.08		\$ 1,440.08		
TRANSFERS-IN					
ADVANCES-IN					
Total Revenues:	\$ 1,440.08		\$ 1,440.08		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 4,107.62	\$ 14,479.76	\$ 8,215.24		\$ 6,264.52
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 1,997.41		\$ 4,000.15		\$ 4,000.15-
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 6,105.03	\$ 14,479.76	\$ 12,215.39	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,264.37
PURCHASED SERVICES					
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
OTHER USES OF FUNDS					
Total Expenditures:	\$ 6,105.03	\$ 14,479.76	\$ 12,215.39		\$ 2,264.37
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 4,664.95-		\$ 10,775.31-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 10,771.52-		\$ 10,771.52-		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 10,771.52-		\$ 10,771.52-		



Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 38  
 (FNDREVEX)

IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY (590)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 1,490.13		\$ 39,333.59		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 24,756.04		\$ 140,464.39		
Total Revenues:	\$ 24,756.04		\$ 140,464.39		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 8,278.91	\$ 94,605.02	\$ 31,101.94		\$ 63,503.08
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 2,290.23		\$ 8,428.24		\$ 8,428.24-
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 10,569.14	\$ 94,605.02	\$ 39,530.18	\$ 0.00	\$ 55,074.84
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 113,290.64	\$ 393,556.23	\$ 147,756.79	\$ 72,859.17	\$ 172,940.27
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 624.62	\$ 8,481.12	\$ 5,505.74-
OTHER USES OF FUNDS			\$ 89,500.00		\$ 89,500.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 123,859.78	\$ 491,761.25	\$ 277,411.59	\$ 81,340.29	\$ 133,009.37
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 99,103.74-		\$ 136,947.20-		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 97,613.61-		\$ 97,613.61-		
	=====		=====		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 81,340.29		\$ 81,340.29		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 178,953.90-		\$ 178,953.90-		
	=====		=====		

Date: 11/07/12  
 Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 39  
 (FNDREVEX)

MISCELLANEOUS FED. GRANT FUND (599)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 4,229.18		\$ 4,229.18		
Revenue:					
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID					
Total Revenues:					
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES					
FRINGE BENEFITS					
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES					
OTHER USES OF FUNDS					
Total Expenditures:					
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 4,229.18		\$ 4,229.18		
Current Encumbrances	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 4,229.18		\$ 4,229.18		

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 Fiscal Year Budget  
 Revenues & Expenditures  
 October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Aggregate of Funds

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumbrances	Unencumbered Balance
Total Fund Balance, Beg. of Period	\$ 13,273,715.97		\$ 9,796,822.72		
Revenue:					
TAXES	\$ 190,836.97	\$ 17,294,200.00	\$ 7,242,694.57		
TUITION	\$ 158,946.72	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 153,133.70		
TRANSPORTATION FEES					
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	\$ 2,631.69	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,939.14		
FOOD SERVICES	\$ 28,825.54	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 60,097.73		
EXTRA CURRIC (STUDENT) ACTIVIT	\$ 42,907.53	\$ 377,500.00	\$ 105,906.25		
CLASSROOM MATERIALS AND FEES	\$ 1,593.21	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8,520.99		
MISC. RECEIPTS - LOCAL SOURCES	\$ 14,144.19	\$ 383,050.00	\$ 27,361.77		
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID		\$ 4,000.00			
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 1,428,195.59	\$ 20,267,000.00	\$ 5,712,381.12		
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 9,929.70	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 184,667.59		
REVENUE FOR/ON BEHALF SCL DIST		\$ 2,000,000.00			
RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID	\$ 94,149.96	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 970,228.85		
TRANSFERS-IN	\$ 1,226,604.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,226,604.00		
ADVANCES-IN		\$ 442,000.00	\$ 441,685.00		
REFND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITUR					
Total Revenues:	\$ 3,198,765.10	\$ 42,599,750.00	\$ 16,141,220.71		
Expenditures:					
PERSONNEL:					
SALARIES	\$ 1,659,776.01	\$ 21,400,088.50	\$ 6,495,140.75		\$ 14,904,947.75
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$ 604,072.63	\$ 7,933,335.60	\$ 2,500,243.78	\$ 28,258.34	\$ 5,404,833.48
TOTAL PERSONNEL:	\$ 2,263,848.64	\$ 29,333,424.10	\$ 8,995,384.53	\$ 28,258.34	\$ 20,309,781.23
PURCHASED SERVICES	\$ 776,097.86	\$ 9,671,471.68	\$ 2,164,880.37	\$ 3,273,982.04	\$ 4,232,609.27
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	\$ 194,856.27	\$ 2,280,323.47	\$ 601,639.26	\$ 626,021.34	\$ 1,052,662.87
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 102,259.46	\$ 4,369,965.81	\$ 395,879.25	\$ 502,894.74	\$ 3,471,191.82
***OBJECT CODE 0700 INVALID***		\$ 39,349.92	\$ 2,813.94	\$ 1,535.98	\$ 35,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	\$ 230,132.15	\$ 4,193,056.72	\$ 430,474.39	\$ 623,604.78	\$ 3,138,977.55
OTHER USES OF FUNDS	\$ 1,226,604.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 1,668,289.00		\$ 1,666,754.00-
Total Expenditures:	\$ 4,793,798.38	\$ 49,889,126.70	\$ 14,259,360.74	\$ 5,056,297.22	\$ 30,573,468.74
Increase (Decrease) for Period	\$ 1,595,033.28-		\$ 1,881,859.97		
Total Fund Balance, End of Period	\$ 11,678,682.69		\$ 11,678,682.69		
=====					
Total Current Encumbrances	\$ 5,056,297.22		\$ 5,056,297.22		

Date: 11/07/12  
Time: 2:57 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
Fiscal Year Budget  
Revenues & Expenditures  
October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012

Page: 41  
(FNDREVEX)

Aggregate of Funds (cont'd)

	October Activity	Annual Budget	FYTD Activity	Encumberances	Unencumbered Balance
Total Unencumbered Cash Balance	\$ 6,622,385.47		\$ 6,622,385.47		

**CHECKS PAID FOR MONTH**

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 1  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
Check: 000991 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: SUBURBAN HEALTH CONSORTIUM Vendor#: 180322 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/11/12 Bank: 1																		
HUNTINGTON BANK																		
0001	HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM		0130084	0001	OCTOBER 2012	10/11/12	05	024	2510	856	9241	000000	000	00	000		515,412.85	
																	Check total:	\$515,412.85
Check: 087968 Type: W Date: 09/19/12 Vendor: DAMON INDUSTRIES, INC. Vendor#: 040052 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/08/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	1/1/2012-6/30/2012 Misc.		0121123	0001	0927654	06/18/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		21.70	
0002	1/1/2012-6/30/2012 Misc.		0121123	0001	0927952	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		71.90	
0003	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927941	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		777.24	
0004	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927942	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		5,670.72	
0005	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927943	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		1,554.48	
0006	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927944	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		1,495.32	
0007	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0928000	06/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		445.57	
0008	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0928001	06/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		554.58	
0009	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0931913	08/13/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		355.25	
0010	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0929451	07/12/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		225.00	
0011	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0931373	08/07/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		123.30	
0012	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0931504	08/08/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		181.08	
0013	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933154	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		83.54	
0014	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933167	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		215.50	
0015	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933168	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		23.45	
0016	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	9323433	08/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		98.10	
0017	Maintenance supplies and		0130237	0001	930967-July '12	07/31/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		4,322.00	
0018	Maintenance supplies and		0130237	0001	933452-Aug '12	08/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		4,322.00	
																	Check total:	\$20,540.73
Check: 088103 Type: W Date: 09/28/12 Vendor: BLACKBOARD CONNECT INC. Vendor#: 831934 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/31/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Alert Now Calling System		0130112	0001	1108274	08/30/12	05	001	2610	419	0000	000000	832	00	026		8,436.00	
																	Check total:	\$8,436.00
Check: 088126 Type: W Date: 09/28/12 Vendor: SIGN-A-RAMA Vendor#: 831966 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/31/12 Bank: 1																		
J & D SIGNS, INC.																		
0001	Hiring bus drivers banner		0130278	0001	0009145	08/06/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		333.00	
																	Check total:	\$333.00
Check: 088131 Type: W Date: 10/02/12 Vendor: LUCID DATA CORPORATION Vendor#: 120260 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/11/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Renewal of PD express		0130492	0001	0130492	10/02/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		2,498.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,498.00
Check: 088132 Type: W Date: 10/04/12 Vendor: CHARTER ONE Vendor#: 830608 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/05/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Breakfast expenses during		0130271	0001	130271.	10/04/12	05	001	2500	850	0000	000000	852	00	025		243.16	
0002	Office Max - Office Suppl		0130355	0001	130355.	10/04/12	05	001	2411	512	0000	000000	831	00	024		97.00	
0003	iPad Cases for 4 technolo		0130396	0001	130396.	10/04/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		288.00	
0004	Need replacement cables f		0130453	0001	0130453.	10/04/12	05	001	2211	423	0000	000000	815	00	015		363.00	
0005	Need replacement cables f		0130455	0001	130455.	10/04/12	05	001	2211	423	0000	000000	815	00	015		600.11	
0006	Office Supplies for		0130457	0001	130457.	10/04/12	05	001	2411	512	0000	000000	831	00	024		83.88	

Date: 11/07/2012  
Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 2  
(CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT				
0007	Refreshments for Leadersh		0130457	0002	130586.	10/04/12	05	001	2411	569	0000	000000	831	00	024		30.00				
																Check total:	\$1,705.15				
Check: 088133 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: ALLEN SLUKA																Vendor#:	010270	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/09/12	Bank:	1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0120213	0001	APRIL 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0120213	0001	JUNE 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
0003	Reimbursement for use of		0120213	0001	MARCH 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
0004	Reimbursement for use of		0120213	0001	MAY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
																Check total:	\$200.00				
Check: 088134 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: DAMON INDUSTRIES, INC.																Vendor#:	040052	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/10/12	Bank:	1
0001	1/1/2012-6/30/2012 Misc.		0121123	0001	0927654.	06/18/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		21.70				
0002	1/1/2012-6/30/2012 Misc.		0121123	0001	0927952.	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		71.90				
0003	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0121970.	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		5,670.72				
0004	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927941.	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		777.24				
0005	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927943.	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		1,554.48				
0006	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0927944.	06/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		1,495.32				
0007	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0928000.	06/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		445.57				
0008	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0928001.	06/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		554.58				
0009	District wide gym floor f		0121970	0001	0931913.	08/13/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		355.25				
0010	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0929451.	07/12/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		225.00				
0011	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0931373.	08/07/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		123.30				
0012	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0931504.	08/08/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		181.08				
0013	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933154.	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		83.54				
0014	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933167.	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		215.50				
0015	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933168.	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		23.45				
0016	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0933433.	08/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		98.10				
0017	Maintenance supplies and		0130237	0001	930967-Jul 2012	07/31/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		4,322.00				
0018	Maintenance supplies and		0130237	0001	933452-Aug 2012	08/30/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		4,322.00				
																Check total:	\$20,540.73				
Check: 088135 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: DR. GORDON DUPREE																Vendor#:	832198	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/15/12	Bank:	1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130522	0001	AUGUST 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
																Check total:	\$50.00				
Check: 088136 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: GARY WOLSKE																Vendor#:	831790	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/17/12	Bank:	1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130362	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		25.00				
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130372	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00				
																Check total:	\$75.00				
Check: 088137 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: HEIDI SCHELIEN																Vendor#:	831299	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/11/12	Bank:	
0001	Open PO - Classroom suppl		0130225	0001	August Invoices	09/09/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		693.92				
																Check total:	\$693.92				
Check: 088138 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: JAMES KOSUDA																Vendor#:	100330	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/26/12	Bank:	1

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 3  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0122126	0001	SEPTEMBER 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088139 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: JOAN CHAMBERLIN																		Vendor#: 100177 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/10/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130032	0001	AUGUST 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130032	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0003	Reimbursement for use of		0130032	0001	SEPTEMBER 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$150.00
Check: 088140 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: JODY SAXTON																		Vendor#: 100311 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130240	0001	AUGUST 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130240	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088141 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: JUNE GERACI																		Vendor#: 100265 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0120281	0001	JUNE 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088142 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: KEVIN HARTMAN																		Vendor#: 100138 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0120885	0001	JUNE 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0120885	0001	MAY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088143 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: ROBERT A. DOBIES, SR.																		Vendor#: 180263 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130078	0001	AUGUST 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130345	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		25.00	
																	Check total:	\$75.00
Check: 088144 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: TERRANCE OLSZEWSKI C/O GARFIELD HTS.																		Vendor#: 200129 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130341	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088145 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: THREE-Z INC. THREE Z TRUCKING & SUPPLY CO.																		Vendor#: 200167 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/10/12 Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130181	0001	0137123-IN	06/20/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		237.00	
																	Check total:	\$237.00
Check: 088146 Type: W Date: 10/08/12 Vendor: TIM SOBOCINSKI																		Vendor#: 830861 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/10/12 Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130207	0001	AUGUST 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130207	0001	JULY 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0003	Reimbursement for use of		0130207	0001	SEPTEMBER 2012	09/28/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$150.00
Check: 088147 Type: W Date: 10/09/12 Vendor: POSTMASTER																		Vendor#: 160260 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1



Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 4  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0001	POSTCARD STAMPS		0130575	0001	0130575	10/09/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	200	00	002		64.00
0002	FOREVER POSTAGE STAMPS		0130575	0002	0130575	10/09/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	200	00	002		315.00
Check total:																	\$379.00
Check: 088148 Type: W Date: 10/10/12 Vendor: NICHOLAS LABELLA						Vendor#: 140245 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1											
0001	DJ for 2012 Homecoming da		0130622	0001	0130622	10/10/12	05	200	4141	891	905H	000000	600	00	000		500.00
Check total:																	\$500.00
Check: 088149 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ALL PRO SOUND						Vendor#: 010286 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank:											
PAYMENT CENTER																	
0001	Audio Technica Pro 8HEcW		0122096	0001	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		89.00
0002	Audio-Technica Wireless U		0122096	0002	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		99.00
0003	Audio-Technica Cardioid C		0122096	0003	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		597.00
0004	Rolls Headphone Tap		0122096	0004	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		49.00
0005	Personal Amplifier		0122096	0005	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		49.00
0006	H2n Zoom Handheld Recorde		0122096	0006	0231538	07/06/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		199.00
Check total:																	\$1,082.00
Check: 088150 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ALLEN SLUKA						Vendor#: 010270 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1											
0001	Mileage Reimbursement for		0130514	0001	0130514	10/08/12	05	001	2500	432	0000	000000	852	00	025		122.10
0002	Reimbursement for use pf		0130614	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/11/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00
0003	Reimbursement for use pf		0130614	0001	JULY 2012	10/11/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00
Check total:																	\$222.10
Check: 088151 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ATHLETICA INC.						Vendor#: 831715 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank:											
DBA TEAM CHEER																	
0001	Nike Brasilia 5 medium du		0130304	0001	INV59365	09/05/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		119.95
0002	Shipping Per sales order		0130304	0002	INV59365	09/05/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		12.99
Check total:																	\$132.94
Check: 088152 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: BIO CORPORATION						Vendor#: 831833 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1											
0001	Fetal pigs		0130433	0001	0178074	09/18/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		109.50
0002	shipping		0130433	0002	0178074	09/18/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		20.43
Check total:																	\$129.93
Check: 088153 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: BLICK ART MATERIALS						Vendor#: 040212 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1											
0001	See attached list		0130424	0001	1041700	09/13/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		1,708.58
0002	See attached list		0130424	0001	1058001	09/19/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		26.44
Check total:																	\$1,735.02
Check: 088154 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: BRITTON, SMITH, PETERS & KALAIL						Vendor#: 020229 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1											
CO., L.P.A.																	
0001	Fees for legal services f		0122125	0001	0035368	06/30/12	05	001	2490	418	0000	000000	831	00	024		2,556.60
Check total:																	\$2,556.60
Check: 088155 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: CYNMAR CORPORATION						Vendor#: 030858 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1											

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 5  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Portable Eye Wash Station		0130438	0001	0264885	09/21/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		239.00	
0002	shipping		0130438	0002	0264885	09/21/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		21.23	
																	Check total:	\$260.23
Check: 088156 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER OF LORAIN COUNTY Vendor#: 832196 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																		
0001	Contract for Services		0130358	0001	0130358	09/28/12	05	590	3260	411	9113	000000	000	00	000		7,600.00	
																	Check total:	\$7,600.00
Check: 088157 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ELLEN LINHART Vendor#: 050307 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Breakfast for staff -		0130430	0001	Sept. 2012	10/08/12	05	018	4600	890	902G	000000	600	00	000		184.08	
0002	Breakfast for staff for A		0130443	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/08/12	05	018	4600	890	902G	000000	600	00	000		88.95	
																	Check total:	\$273.03
Check: 088158 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ENERGY EDUCATION INC. DEPARTMENT 41160 Vendor#: 831741 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank:																		
0001	STUDY OF GARFIELD HTS.SCH		0130008	0001	NOVEMBER 2012	10/01/12	05	034	2720	423	0000	000000	000	00	000		13,200.00	
																	Check total:	\$13,200.00
Check: 088159 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. Vendor#: 060181 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	See attached list		0130434	0001	1586379	09/11/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		908.78	
																	Check total:	\$908.78
Check: 088160 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: GENERAL BINDING CORP. Vendor#: 070243 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																		
0001	Laminator Film 1.5 mil 27		0122037	0001	1899338	06/28/12	05	536	1190	511	912I	000000	000	00	000		32.65	
0002	Laminator Film 1.5 mil 27		0122037	0002	1899338	06/28/12	05	572	1110	511	9012	000000	400	00	000		32.65	
																	Check total:	\$65.30
Check: 088161 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: GREAT LAKES FENCE CO. FENCE ONE INC. Vendor#: 070458 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Fence material (district		0122022	0001	0005573	08/28/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		2,300.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,300.00
Check: 088162 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: HAL LEONARD CORPORATION Vendor#: 080119 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Cupid Shuffle		0130519	0001	32656236	09/24/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		50.00	
0002	Carry On Wayward Son		0130519	0002	32656236	09/24/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		50.00	
0003	You Can't Stop the Beat		0130519	0003	32656236	09/24/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		50.00	
0004	NFL on Fox Theme		0130519	0004	32656236	09/24/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		50.00	
0005	shipping		0130519	0005	32656236	09/24/12	05	401	3260	511	9013	000000	410	00	000		7.42	
																	Check total:	\$207.42
Check: 088163 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: HEIDI SCHELIEN Vendor#: 831299 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																		
0001	Open P.O. - Classroom sup		0130292	0001	0130292	10/09/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		111.51	
																	Check total:	\$111.51

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 6  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION							ITEM	AMOUNT		
							TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB		
Check: 088164 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: HM RECEIVABLES CO. II, LLC Vendor#: 130189 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Algebra I, by Burger, Cha	0130300	0001	948728729	08/30/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			908.40
0002	shipping	0130300	0002	948728729	08/30/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			95.40
0003	The Americans, copyright	0130431	0001	948776305	09/10/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			404.75
0004	shipping	0130431	0002	948776305	09/10/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			42.50
																Check total:	\$1,451.05
Check: 088165 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: INDUSTRIAL VIDEO IVC ACQUISITION LLC Vendor#: 090149 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Maintenance Agreement for	0130043	0001	00129464	08/20/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015			895.00
																Check total:	\$895.00
Check: 088166 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: J.W. PEPPER & SONS Vendor#: 100283 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank:																	
0001	Open purchase order for m	0122059	0001	08514433	08/15/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006			75.99
0002	Open purchase order for m	0122059	0001	08521761	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006			15.94
0003	Open purchase order for m	0122059	0001	08522583	09/24/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006			414.59
																Check total:	\$506.52
Check: 088167 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: JENNIFER MOLES Vendor#: 831511 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																	
0001	Professional Leave - Spec	0130481	0001	0130481	10/08/12	05	516	2213	432	9013	000000	000	00	022			457.35
																Check total:	\$457.35
Check: 088168 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: JUNE GERACI Vendor#: 100265 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Reimbursement for use of	0130603	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007			25.00
0002	Reimbursement for use of	0130603	0001	JULY 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007			25.00
0003	Reimbursement for use of	0130607	0001	JULY 2012	10/11/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007			50.00
																Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088169 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: KEVIN HARTMAN Vendor#: 100138 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Reimbursement for use of	0130600	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007			50.00
0002	Reimbursement for use of	0130600	0001	JULY 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007			50.00
																Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088170 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: M & M CERTIFIED WELDING Vendor#: 130068 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Welding repairs for bus	0122102	0001	0044902	06/19/12	05	001	2840	423	0000	000000	705	00	078			200.00
																Check total:	\$200.00
Check: 088171 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES Vendor#: 130457 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Mathematics in Our World	0130426	0001	69694875001	09/11/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			546.00
0002	shipping	0130426	0002	69694875001	09/11/12	05	401	3260	521	9013	000000	410	00	000			36.72
																Check total:	\$582.72
Check: 088172 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES Vendor#: 130140 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank:																	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 7  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Everyday Math set consist		0130273	0001	69167834001	08/27/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		5,664.00	
0002	Everyday Math study links		0130273	0002	69167834001	08/27/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		1,843.20	
0003	shipping/handling		0130273	0003	69167834001	08/27/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		655.01	
																	Check total:	\$8,162.21
Check: 088173 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: MEDINA COUNTY SCHOOLS' ESC Vendor#: 130225 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																		
MEDINA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC.																		
0001	Pre-Service class for Bar		0130394	0001	BUS13024	08/29/12	05	001	2720	433	0000	000000	700	00	078		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088174 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: MIDWEST BAND Vendor#: 131046 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Royal Blue Wool Berets #		0130302	0001	00011530	08/27/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		139.00	
0002	Shipping estimated		0130302	0002	00011530	08/27/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		9.38	
																	Check total:	\$148.38
Check: 088175 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: NICHOLAS SOROHAN Vendor#: 831451 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/11/12 Bank:																		
0001	Coca-Cola Scholarship		0121886	0001	0121886	10/09/12	05	007	2590	881	912C	000000	600	00	000		375.00	
																	Check total:	\$375.00
Check: 088176 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: NEOASPA Vendor#: 020333 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
C/O EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER																		
0001	Annual Membership Dues fo		0130563	0001	0000113	09/04/12	05	001	2412	841	0000	000000	835	00	023		25.00	
																	Check total:	\$25.00
Check: 088177 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ONECOMMUNITY Vendor#: 832101 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	T1 and internet access fr		0121567	0001	006847-Sept.	09/01/12	05	401	3260	426	9013	000000	410	00	000		1,000.00	
0002	T1 and internet access fr		0121567	0001	006991-Oct.	10/01/12	05	401	3260	426	9013	000000	410	00	000		1,000.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,000.00
Check: 088178 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: PITNEY BOWES Vendor#: 160219 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1																		
GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC																		
0001	Equipment Rental (qtrly)		0122067	0001	8395022-SP12	09/13/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	600	00	006		825.00	
0002	Quarterly charges for Cen		0130020	0001	8336083-SP12	09/13/12	05	001	2690	426	0000	000000	832	00	026		825.00	
0003	leasing charges		0130299	0001	1262196-AU12	08/13/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	500	00	005		179.00	
0004	leasing charges		0130299	0001	1262196-SP12	09/13/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	500	00	005		179.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,008.00
Check: 088179 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC. Vendor#: 830790 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Paperback novels for Engl		0130017	0001	0210295	07/25/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		12,041.05	
0002	Paperback back novels for		0130017	0002	0210295	07/25/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		273.55	
0003	150 Writing an A+ Researc		0130017	0003	0210295	07/25/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		1,942.50	
0004	Shipping estimated		0130017	0004	0210295	07/25/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		712.85	
																	Check total:	\$14,969.95
Check: 088180 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: PRINTING PARTNERS Vendor#: 160245 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1																		

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 8  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Printing of note cards fo		0130352	0001	0033297	08/21/12	05	001	2610	461	0000	000000	832	00	026		79.71	
																	Check total:	\$79.71
Check: 088181 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: ROYALTON MUSIC CENTER, INC. Vendor#: 831636 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0905274	09/20/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		8.00	
0002	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0907499	08/01/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
0003	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0907501	08/01/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		65.00	
0004	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0907570	08/01/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		49.00	
0005	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0907572	08/01/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		80.00	
0006	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0923439	09/20/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		50.00	
0007	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0923440	09/20/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		50.00	
0008	Open Purchase order for		0121533	0001	0925027	09/20/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		188.00	
0009	Jupiter 594L Sousaphone p		0130326	0001	0923441	09/20/12	05	003	1130	640	0000	000000	600	00	000		3,725.00	
																	Check total:	\$4,275.00
Check: 088182 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: RUBICON INTERNATIONAL RUBICON WEST, INC. Vendor#: 180417 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank:																		
0001	Software License Agreemen		0130534	0001	0130534	08/27/12	05	590	3260	411	9113	000000	000	00	000		76,000.00	
																	Check total:	\$76,000.00
Check: 088183 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: SANDRA POWERS Vendor#: 190094 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130609	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130609	0001	JULY 2012	10/08/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088184 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: SPECIAL NEEDS SOLUTIONS Vendor#: 831734 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																		
0001	Open PO - Behavioral		0130463	0001	SEPT. 2012	09/19/12	05	516	1190	411	9013	000000	000	00	000		3,287.50	
																	Check total:	\$3,287.50
Check: 088185 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: STEVE'S SPORTS, INC Vendor#: 190000 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Purchase of Polo Shirts f		0130374	0001	0006522	08/30/12	05	006	3190	569	0000	000000	500	00	000		665.60	
0002	Purchase of Polo Shirts f		0130374	0002	0006522	08/30/12	05	006	3190	569	0000	000000	600	00	000		998.40	
0003	2 polo's for band directo		0130408	0001	0006525	08/23/12	05	300	4130	849	912B	000000	600	00	000		56.00	
0004	Jackets embroidered for		0130411	0001	0006523	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	902G	000000	600	00	000		176.00	
																	Check total:	\$1,896.00
Check: 088186 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: SUZANNE WASHKO Vendor#: 190560 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for coffee		0130570	0001	0013570	10/08/12	05	018	4600	890	902G	000000	600	00	000		128.00	
																	Check total:	\$128.00
Check: 088187 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: TERRANCE OLSZEWSKI C/O GARFIELD HTS. Vendor#: 200129 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Mileage for Superintenden		0130521	0001	Sept. 2012	10/10/12	05	001	2411	432	0000	000000	831	00	024		153.90	
0002	Mileage for Superintenden		0130625	0001	Oct. 2012	10/11/12	05	001	2411	432	0000	000000	831	00	024		139.11	
																	Check total:	\$293.01

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 9  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
Check: 088188 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: TREASURER STATE OF OHIO		Vendor#: 020437 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1																
0001	Open PO for Background Ch		0130312	0001	2KB289-552640	08/31/12	05	001	2290	419	0000	000000	835	00	023		782.00	
0002	Open PO for Background Ch		0130312	0001	2KB289-559760	09/30/12	05	001	2290	419	0000	000000	835	00	023		990.00	
																	Check total:	\$1,772.00
Check: 088189 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: XPEDX		Vendor#: 200130 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																
0001	GREEN COPY PAPER		0130075	0001	6003760188	08/30/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	200	00	002		37.00	
0002	PINK COPY PAPER		0130075	0002	6003760188	08/30/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	200	00	002		37.00	
0003	SHIPPING		0130075	0003	6003760188	08/30/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	200	00	002		30.00	
0004	8 1/2 x 11 White Copy Pap		0130113	0001	6003740715	08/21/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		6,300.00	
0005	8 1/2 x 11 White Copy Pap		0130113	0001	CREDIT MEMO	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		6,090.00-	
																	Check total:	\$314.00
(Multi-bank check)																		
Check: 088190 Type: W Date: 10/11/12 Vendor: SUBURBAN HEALTH CONSORTIUM		Vendor#: 180322 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/12/12 Bank: 1																
0001	HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM		0130084	0001	OCTOBER 2012	10/11/12	05	024	2510	856	9241	000000	000	00	000		515,412.85	
																	Check total:	\$515,412.85
Check: 088191 Type: W Date: 10/12/12 Vendor: AT&T		Vendor#: 150101 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1																
0001	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	2163320740-09	09/22/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		84.37	
0002	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	2166622873-09	09/19/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		98.81	
0003	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	216R931878-09	09/25/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		1,336.44	
																	Check total:	\$1,519.62
Check: 088192 Type: W Date: 10/12/12 Vendor: GIAMBRONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Vendor#: 180268 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank:																
0001	Change Order GT-037		0121370	0003	APPLI. 23	10/12/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		9,964.90	
0002	Change Order GT-038		0121370	0004	APPLI. 23	10/12/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		9,724.82	
0003	Change Order GT-039		0121370	0005	APPLI. 23	10/12/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		5,818.70	
																	Check total:	\$25,508.42
Check: 088193 Type: W Date: 10/12/12 Vendor: THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY		Vendor#: 090140 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/15/12 Bank: 1																
0001	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0007	110065982909-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	800	00	007		96.58	
0002	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0001	90003483753-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	100	00	007		124.73	
0003	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0002	90003483753-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	200	00	007		116.95	
0004	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0003	90003483753-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	400	00	007		77.98	
0005	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0004	90003483753-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	500	00	007		506.02	
0006	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0005	90003483753-10	10/12/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	600	00	007		511.60	
																	Check total:	\$1,433.86
Check: 088194 Type: W Date: 10/12/12 Vendor: ZENITH SYSTEMS, LLC		Vendor#: 040228 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:																
0001	Adjustment for original P		0130217	0001	APPLI. 20	10/12/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	200	00	000		1,500.00	
																	Check total:	\$1,500.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 10  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	DISTRIBUTION SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
Check: 088195 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: ANTHONY HUSPASKA																Vendor#: 702997 Stat/Date: Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	A.H	- 09/28/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088196 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: DAVID MILLS																Vendor#: 702438 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys MS	0130318	0003	D.M	- 09/27/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088197 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: DAVID RITTENHOUSE																Vendor#: 702386 Stat/Date: Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Girs HS	0130318	0002	D.R	- 10/01/12	10/14/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		65.00	
																	Check total:	\$65.00
Check: 088198 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: DAVID RIVERA																Vendor#: 702396 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	D.R	- 09/20/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088199 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: DON TAGLIARINA																Vendor#: 702475 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	D.T	- 09/20/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088200 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: ERIC J. CORNELL																Vendor#: 700122 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:		
																C/O GARFIELD HTS POLICE DEPT		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	E.C	- 09/28/12	10/15/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088201 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: FIRE PROTECTION, INC.																Vendor#: 831735 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:		
0001	Elmwood Renovation - Fire	2072156	0001	APPLI.	10	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		1,753.57	
																	Check total:	\$1,753.57
Check: 088202 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: GASTON E. CORSI																Vendor#: 700310 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	G.C	- 09/28/12	10/15/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
																	Check total:	\$72.00
Check: 088203 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: JEFFREY CSANK																Vendor#: 702785 Stat/Date: Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys MS	0130318	0003	J.C	- 09/27/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088204 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: JONATHAN FLAUGHER																Vendor#: 702643 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:		
0001	Fall Season Boys MS	0130318	0003	J.F	- 09/27/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 11  
(CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
Check: 088205 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: JOSEPH ROSS Vendor#: 702766 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Girls HS		0130318	0004	J.R - 10/01/12	10/14/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		45.00	
																	Check total:	\$45.00
Check: 088206 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: KENNETH VAGASE Vendor#: 702670 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	K.V - 09/28/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088207 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: MARGARET BEDNAR Vendor#: 700639 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	P.B - 09/27/12	10/15/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		65.00	
																	Check total:	\$65.00
Check: 088208 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: MARTIN F. ECK Vendor#: 701243 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	M.E - 09/27/12	10/14/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		65.00	
																	Check total:	\$65.00
Check: 088209 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: MICHAEL MADDEN Vendor#: 702990 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	M.M - 09/28/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088210 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: MILES MECHANICAL, INC. Vendor#: 831732 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank:																		
0001	Change Order HV-005		0120942	0002	APPLI. 21	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		482.14	
0002	Change Order HV-006		0120942	0003	APPLI. 21	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		1,480.21	
0003	Change Order 2 - Elmwood		2072945	0002	APPLI. 21	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		701.65	
																	Check total:	\$2,664.00
Check: 088211 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: PAT DIBIASIO Vendor#: 702943 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	P.B - 09/28/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088212 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: PETE McDONALD Vendor#: 702947 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	P.M. - 09/20/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088213 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: THOMAS J. MURPHY Vendor#: 700984 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: C/O GARFIELD HTS. POLICE DEPT.																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.M. - 09/28/12	10/15/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088214 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: THOMAS M. MADDEN Vendor#: 700966 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.M - 09/28/12	10/14/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	



Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 12  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check total:																\$60.00	
Check: 088215 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: TIMOTHY M. TATULINSKI																Vendor#: 701069 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	T.T - 09/28/12	10/15/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
Check total:																\$100.00	
Check: 088216 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: MILES MECHANICAL, INC.																Vendor#: 831732 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:	
0001	Change Order HV-006	0120942	0003	APPLI. 22	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		3,407.59	
0002	Change Order HV-007	0121038	0001	APPLI. 22	10/15/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	100	00	000		7,496.24	
0003	Change Order HV-009	0122029	0001	APPLI. 22	10/15/12	05	010	5600	640	0002	000000	100	00	000		3,731.89	
Check total:																\$14,635.72	
Check: 088217 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: ALL LIFT SERVICE CO., INC.																Vendor#: 832190 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1	
0001	New Water Pump for MS	0130080	0001	2554705	07/16/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		466.93	
Check total:																\$466.93	
Check: 088218 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: AT&T																Vendor#: 150101 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1	
0001	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5	0130006	0001	2168831104-09	09/28/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		34.60	
Check total:																\$34.60	
Check: 088219 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: COMFORT ENVIRONMENTAL CO.																Vendor#: 832208 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/16/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Replaced condenser fan mo	0130450	0001	0004866	07/25/12	05	003	2720	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,193.00	
Check total:																\$2,193.00	
Check: 088220 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY																Vendor#: 090140 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1	
0001	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR	0130188	0006	110020820657-10	09/18/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	700	00	007		210.02	
0002	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR	0130188	0007	110021495673-10	09/18/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	800	00	007		714.63	
0003	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR	0130188	0009	110022180506-10	09/21/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	918	00	007		494.86	
0004	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR	0130188	0005	110036839246-10	09/18/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	600	00	007		32.12	
Check total:																\$1,451.63	
Check: 088221 Type: W Date: 10/15/12 Vendor: TIM LALLY CHEVROLET INC.																Vendor#: 200178 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1	
0001	transmission lines for fo	0130417	0001	0105155	08/14/12	05	001	2750	581	0000	000000	700	00	078		114.77	
0002	transmission lines for fo	0130417	0001	0105545	08/17/12	05	001	2750	581	0000	000000	700	00	078		111.98	
Check total:																\$226.75	
Check: 088222 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: ALTURA COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, LLC																Vendor#: 060249 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1	
0001	District Wide Maintenance	0130107	0001	0013845	09/01/12	05	001	2610	449	0000	000000	832	00	026		8,645.35	
0002	District Wide Maintenance	0130107	0001	0138449	09/01/12	05	001	2610	449	0000	000000	832	00	026		19,811.87	
0003	District Wide Maintenance	0130107	0001	0138451	09/01/12	05	001	2610	449	0000	000000	832	00	026		4,279.27	
Check total:																\$32,736.49	
Check: 088223 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: AP EXAMS																Vendor#: 010556 Stat/Date: Bank:	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 13  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0001	AP examinations		0121860	0001	#362255	10/02/12	05	014	4600	890	9464	000000	600	00	000		25.00
0002	Score labels		0121860	0002	#362255	10/02/12	05	014	4600	890	9464	000000	600	00	000		75.00
Check total:																	\$100.00
Check: 088224 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: BARNES & NOBLE, INC.							Vendor#: 832205 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Growing up Ethnic in Amer		0130409	0001	IN 2395238	09/06/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		1,188.00
Check total:																	\$1,188.00
Check: 088225 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: BAUDVILLE, INC.							Vendor#: 020115 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Excellence Pin		0130335	0001	2449835	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	942G	000000	400	00	000		257.50
0002	10 0/0 shipping24.75		0130335	0002	2449835	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	942G	000000	400	00	000		13.13
Check total:																	\$270.63
Check: 088226 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.							Vendor#: 020237 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Acer B273H bmidhz 27 Wid		0130285	0001	P699994	08/22/12	05	001	1130	640	9412	000000	600	00	006		646.36
0002	Acer B273H bmidhz 27 Wid		0130285	0001	P769714	08/24/12	05	001	1130	640	9412	000000	600	00	006		323.18
0003	HP Primary Battery notebo		0130390	0001	Q95866	08/31/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		708.00
0004	EDGE DiskGO Mini USB flas		0130390	0002	Q95866	08/31/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		21.92
0005	Griffin Survivor Extreme		0130392	0001	Q796321	09/18/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		44.00
0006	Sanyo eneloop SEC HR3U8BP		0130404	0001	Q103521	08/31/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		127.64
0007	Targus Versavu Keyboard a		0130404	0002	Q103521	08/31/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		77.80
0008	ATEN 2 port VGA Video Spl		0130520	0001	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		508.65
0009	C2G 25 Pro Series HD15 M		0130520	0002	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		598.40
0010	C2G 15 Pro Series HD15 M		0130520	0003	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		259.30
0011	C2G 6 Pro Series HD15 M F		0130520	0004	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		339.00
0012	Tripp Lite 6 Audio Y Adap		0130520	0005	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		59.70
0013	C2G Velocity audio cable		0130520	0006	Q803508	09/18/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		259.30
0014	Tripp Lite 6 Audio Y Adap		0130532	0001	Q843801	09/19/12	05	009	2620	519	9403	000000	400	00	000		11.94
Check total:																	\$3,985.19
(Multi-bank check)																	
Check: 088227 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: CENTRAL EXTERMINATING COMPANY							Vendor#: 030240 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1										
0001	PEST CONTROL FOR H.S FITN		0130009	0001	0044495	08/31/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	600	00	006		31.15
0002	PEST CONTROL FOR BUS GARA		0130009	0002	0044495	08/31/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		22.25
0003	PEST CONTROL FOR		0130009	0003	0044495	08/31/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	800	00	007		25.59
0004	PEST CONTROL FOR HIGH SCH		0130009	0004	0044495	08/31/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		93.45
0005	PEST CONTROL FOR MIDDLE S		0130009	0005	0044495	08/31/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		67.86
0006	PEST CONTROL FOR H.S FITN		0130009	0001	0448339	09/30/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	600	00	006		31.15
0007	PEST CONTROL FOR BUS GARA		0130009	0002	0448339	09/30/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		22.25
0008	PEST CONTROL FOR		0130009	0003	0448339	09/30/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	800	00	007		25.59
0009	PEST CONTROL FOR HIGH SCH		0130009	0004	0448339	09/30/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		93.45
0010	PEST CONTROL FOR MIDDLE S		0130009	0005	0448339	09/30/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		67.86
Check total:																	\$480.60
Check: 088228 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: CLARK SPECIAL INSTRUMENTS							Vendor#: 030352 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:										

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 14  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Service Contract - Maico		0121934	0001	0003189	08/21/12	05	401	3260	511	9513	000000	000	00	000		65.00	
																	Check total:	\$65.00
Check: 088229 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: DR. GORDON DUPREE Vendor#: 832198 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130522	0001	SEPT. 2012	10/16/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088230 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: GAIL MCINNIS PRODUCTIONS Vendor#: 831705 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	Deposit for 2 sets of cus		0130544	0001	234331A	08/24/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		2,500.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,500.00
Check: 088231 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: JAMES KOSUDA Vendor#: 100330 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0122126	0001	OCTOBER 2012	10/16/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088232 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Vendor#: 120127 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Reading Comprehension Pra		0130223	0001	3141790812	08/13/12	05	001	2110	513	0000	000000	811	00	011		49.95	
0002	Black Write & Wipe Marker		0130223	0002	3141790812	08/13/12	05	001	2110	513	0000	000000	811	00	011		3.99	
0003	5-Minute Vocabulary Pract		0130223	0003	3141790812	08/13/12	05	001	2110	513	0000	000000	811	00	011		29.95	
0004	Shipping		0130223	0004	3141790812	08/13/12	05	001	2110	513	0000	000000	811	00	011		11.56	
																	Check total:	\$95.45
Check: 088233 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: LOGOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Vendor#: 120225 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Cisco Smartnet Renewals f		0130376	0001	0056198	09/05/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		16,645.09	
																	Check total:	\$16,645.09
Check: 088234 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC. Vendor#: 830875 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																		
0001	Open PO for Skilled Nursi		0130441	0001	10062189	09/01/12	05	516	2134	413	9013	000000	000	00	000		960.00	
																	Check total:	\$960.00
Check: 088235 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: NANCY BENKO Vendor#: 832206 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Service Contract for Musi		0130459	0001	0130459	10/16/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		540.80	
0002	Service Contract for Musi		0130459	0002	0130459	10/16/12	05	300	4137	590	910M	000000	600	00	000		1,059.20	
																	Check total:	\$1,600.00
(Multi-bank check)																		
Check: 088236 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: NORTH COAST COUNCIL Vendor#: 120128 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Progress Book Sps Module		0130619	0001	GRF308	08/13/12	05	001	2290	449	0000	000000	000	00	007		5,842.50	
																	Check total:	\$5,842.50
Check: 088237 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: PARTSTOCK COMPUTER Vendor#: 831486 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:																		
0001	HP 8200 Elite SFF Core i5		0121972	0001	6009421	06/15/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		43,148.00	

Date: 11/07/2012  
Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 15  
(CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0002	HP 8200 Elite SFF Core i5		0121972	0001	6009592	06/22/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		16,415.00
0003	HP 8200 Elite SFF Core i5		0121972	0001	6012844-Credit	06/22/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		8,710.00-
																Check total:	\$50,853.00
Check: 088238 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: PATRICIA A. PATTERSON Vendor#: 160162 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank:																	
0001	Consultant fee for the		0130096	0001	6thPmt-10/16/12	10/16/12	05	590	3260	411	9113	000000	000	00	000		1,666.66
																Check total:	\$1,666.66
Check: 088239 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: PATRICIA MOHNEY Vendor#: 832186 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/17/12 Bank:																	
0001	Contract agreement for		0130095	0001	6thPmt-10/16/12	10/16/12	05	590	3260	432	9113	000000	000	00	000		1,083.33
																Check total:	\$1,083.33
Check: 088240 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: RHODE ISLAND NOVELTYM, INC. Vendor#: 180243 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	2x1.5in.SLIDE EYE BALL CO		0130262	0001	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		25.50
0002	20PG-FLIP FLOP		0130262	0004	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		6.50
0003	4.9 INX5IN NOTEBOOK AND P		0130262	0005	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		18.00
0004	3.5IN CUPCAKE		0130262	0006	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		10.50
0005	4INLIPSTICK PEN WITH		0130262	0007	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		20.40
0006	6 IN FUZZY PEN-PENS-DOZEN		0130262	0008	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		12.00
0007	3 IN TWIST PENCIL		0130262	0009	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		92.50
0008	6IN X 2-BIG MISTAKE		0130262	0010	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		14.40
0009	2 IN. FUNNY NEON LIME-COU		0130262	0013	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		60.00
0010	3 IN. -LARGE NOISE		0130262	0014	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		78.00
0011	2.3 IN.-BOOGER SLIME PULL		0130262	0015	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		57.50
0012	2.5 IN-SQUEEZE STICKY FRO		0130262	0016	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		43.75
0013	STRETCH FLOWER BRACELET		0130262	0017	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		16.00
0014	TIKI STYLE BRACELET		0130262	0018	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		13.00
0015	7 IN.-3PC FLOWER ADJUSTAB		0130262	0019	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		46.25
0016	300 PC-RING ASSORTMENT		0130262	0020	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		39.00
0017	BUTTERFLY RING		0130262	0022	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		28.80
0018	SHAPED MOOD RING		0130262	0023	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		60.00
0019	LIP GLOSS ASSORTMENT		0130262	0025	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		30.00
0020	4 IN.-CELLPHONE LIP GLOSS		0130262	0026	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		27.00
0021	4.25 IN. BLING CELLPHONE		0130262	0027	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		24.00
0022	2 IN. SPOTS BALL WHISTLE		0130262	0028	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		14.00
0023	2.5 IN. LIP SIREN WHISTLE		0130262	0029	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		17.50
0024	CHARMS BLOW POP		0130262	0030	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		72.50
0025	JOLLY RANCHER ASSORTED FL		0130262	0031	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		73.75
0026	MINI AIRHEADS		0130262	0032	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		18.75
0027	275PC-BAZOOKA GUM BUCKET		0130262	0033	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		21.00
0028	NEON LASER STRAWS		0130262	0034	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		12.75
0029	SPY LOOK BEHIND		0130262	0035	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		114.00
0030	MASK GLASSES		0130262	0036	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		33.75
0031	3 IN. BULGY EYES SQUEEZE		0130262	0037	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		81.00
0032	1.5 IN-BIG HEAD PUPPIES		0130262	0038	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		24.00
0033	6 IN. PUFFER PENGUIN		0130262	0039	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		39.60
0034	4.5 IN SLING SHOT CHICKEN		0130262	0040	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		25.50
0035	SHIPPING		0130262	0042	2908826	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		124.29

Date: 11/07/2012  
Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 16  
(CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT									
																Check total:	\$1,395.49									
Check: 088241 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: SHERRI WILLIAMS																Vendor#:	831743	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/23/12	Bank:	1					
0001	Reimbursement for registr		0130491	0001	0130491	10/16/12	05	001	2212	432	0000	000000	822	00	022		30.00									
																Check total:	\$30.00									
Check: 088242 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO., THE																Vendor#:	190232	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/18/12	Bank:	1					
0001	Matching paint for HS int		0122107	0001	5957-6	08/01/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		23.98									
0002	Matching paint for HS int		0122107	0001	6018-6	08/03/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		23.98									
0003	Matching paint for HS int		0122107	0001	6611-8	08/19/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		87.44									
0004	Matching paint for HS int		0122107	0001	6612-6	08/19/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		27.47									
																Check total:	\$162.87									
Check: 088243 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: SUMMIT COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER																Vendor#:	190330	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/26/12	Bank:	1					
0001	Instructional Mentoring -		0130652	0001	HUM29	09/19/12	05	001	2213	411	0000	000000	822	00	022		170.00									
																Check total:	\$170.00									
Check: 088244 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: TERRANCE OLSZEWSKI C/O GARFIELD HTS.																Vendor#:	200129	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/29/12	Bank:	1					
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130341	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/16/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00									
																Check total:	\$50.00									
Check: 088245 Type: W Date: 10/16/12 Vendor: VALLEY ELECTRICAL CONSOLIDATED INC.																Vendor#:	832015	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/18/12	Bank:						
0001	Installation of 47 projec		0122043	0001	102160194455.	10/16/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		19,960.00									
0002	Add amplified speakers to		0122043	0002	102160194455.	10/16/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		10,757.00									
0003	Add amplified speakers to		0122043	0002	Previous Inv.	10/16/12	05	003	2720	423	912E	000000	000	00	000		17,000.00-									
																Check total:	\$13,717.00									
Check: 088249 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: ABC PIPING CO.																Vendor#:	831729	Stat/Date:		Bank:						
0001	Change Order HV-003		0130218	0001	APPLI. 21	10/17/12	05	010	5600	640	0002	000000	200	00	000		4,813.66									
0002	Maple Leaf Addition/Renov		2072105	0001	APPLI. 21	10/17/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	200	00	000		23,085.20									
																Check total:	\$27,898.86									
Check: 088250 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: CLEVELAND COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY																Vendor#:	030384	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/19/12	Bank:	1					
0001	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	0820893	08/16/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		864.50									
0002	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	1217214	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		237.00									
																Check total:	\$1,101.50									
Check: 088251 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: DAIRYMENS MILK CO.																Vendor#:	040073	Stat/Date:	RECONCILED:10/23/12	Bank:	1					
0001	milk for		0130294	0001	0418101	09/01/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		527.35									
0002	milk for		0130294	0001	0429907	09/01/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		941.85									
0003	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0418101	09/01/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		846.76									
0004	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0429907	09/01/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		784.69									
																Check total:	\$3,100.65									

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 17  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check: 088252 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: DALY REFRIGERATION		Vendor#: 040044 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank: 1															
0001	open po for repairs hs wi	0130490	0001	0091207		09/12/12	05	006	3190	423	0000	000000	600	00	000		245.00
Check total: \$245.00																	
Check: 088253 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.		Vendor#: 070448 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1															
		ATTN: CREDIT DEPT.															
0001	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	0339598		07/18/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		1,024.57-
0002	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	139459471		08/16/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		1,921.90
0003	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	139542932		08/23/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		5,469.40
0004	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	139568524		08/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		862.19
0005	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	139630996		08/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		4,789.26
0006	food/supplies for	0130297	0001	139649031		08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		22.40
0007	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	0339604		07/18/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		675.73-
0008	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	139459483		08/16/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		949.01
0009	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	139482268		08/20/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		5,255.11
0010	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	139542265		08/23/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		1,784.04
0011	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	139568721		08/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		1,136.27
0012	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	139630718		08/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		3,682.62
0013	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20	0130357	0001	3989721		08/24/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		66.17-
Check total: \$24,105.73																	
Check: 088254 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: HOBART SERVICE		Vendor#: 080282 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:															
		ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP LLC															
0001	Filters for Ice Machine	0130333	0001	60305071		09/05/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		281.80
Check total: \$281.80																	
Check: 088255 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: IMAGESTUFF.COM, INC.		Vendor#: 832213 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:															
0001	Ball Chain 24"	0130541	0001	0103398		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		120.00
0002	Summer Reading Personaliz	0130541	0002	0103398		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		20.00
0003	Accelerated Reader Gaol	0130541	0003	0103398		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		113.40
0004	I am a Bucket Filler	0130541	0004	0103398		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		100.80
0005	Pawsome Behavior Custon P	0130541	0005	0103398		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		126.00
0006	Pawsome Behavior Custon P	0130541	0005	Web Discount		09/06/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		48.02-
Check total: \$432.18																	
Check: 088256 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: JOSHEN PAPER & PACKAGING		Vendor#: 100209 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank: 1															
0001	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2	0130365	0001	08282012		08/28/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		724.98
0002	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2	0130365	0001	2772983		08/15/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		558.04
Check total: \$1,283.02																	
Check: 088257 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: MORGAN SERVICES, INC.		Vendor#: 130822 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank: 1															
0001	linen service for High,	0130315	0001	0270132-00		08/29/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		93.61
0002	linen service for Middle	0130315	0002	S0269094-00		08/22/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		70.37
Check total: \$163.98																	
Check: 088258 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: NICKLES BAKERY		Vendor#: 140329 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/19/12 Bank: 1															

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 18  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0001	bread,rolls,buns for		0130313	0001	01-0114579	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		224.95
0002	bread,rolls,buns for		0130313	0001	01-0273961	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		111.71
0003	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0114587	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		255.20
0004	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0135491	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		47.50
0005	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0135517	08/31/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		100.26
Check total:																	\$739.62
Check: 088259 Type: W Date: 10/17/12 Vendor: SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CLEVELAND, INC.																Vendor#: 190550 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/18/12 Bank: 1	
0001	FOOD PURCHASES FOR HS FOR		0130359	0001	208221133	08/22/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		149.23
Check total:																	\$149.23
Check: 088261 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: ALBERT HERMAN DRAPERIES, INC.																Vendor#: 070424 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Curtains for choir room m		0130243	0001	x291	09/23/12	05	001	2740	423	0000	000000	600	00	006		2,551.12
Check total:																	\$2,551.12
Check: 088262 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: APPLE INC.																Vendor#: 010451 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	iPads MD330LL/A Wifi 64 g		0130289	0001	4202446981	08/22/12	05	018	4600	890	952G	000000	500	00	000		699.00
Check total:																	\$699.00
Check: 088263 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: BARNES & NOBLE, INC.																Vendor#: 018874 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	The Fault in our Stairs		0130399	0001	IN 2402682	09/14/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		944.30
0002	Catching Fire #9780439023		0130399	0002	IN 2402682	09/14/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		944.30
0003	Husband #9780553589092		0130399	0003	IN 2402682	09/14/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		419.30
Check total:																	\$2,307.90
Check: 088264 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: DOMINION EAST OHIO EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY, THE																Vendor#: 050110 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR		0130012	0007	ADMIN BLDG - 10	10/03/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	800	00	007		56.04
0002	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR ELM		0130012	0001	ELMWOOD - 10	10/03/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	100	00	007		47.42
0003	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR HIG		0130012	0005	HIGH SCHL - 10	10/03/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	600	00	007		85.88
0004	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR HIG		0130012	0005	HIGH SCHL. - 10	10/03/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	600	00	007		49.45
0005	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR MAP		0130012	0002	MAPLE LEAF - 10	10/03/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	200	00	007		226.63
0006	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR WM.		0130012	0003	WM FOSTER - 10	10/02/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	400	00	007		63.08
0007	NATURAL GAS USAGE FOR WM.		0130012	0003	WM. FOSTER - 10	10/02/12	05	001	2720	453	0000	000000	400	00	007		25.01
Check total:																	\$553.51
Check: 088265 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: ELECTROCOMM CORP.																Vendor#: 050309 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Batteries for walkie-talk		0130413	0001	0011920	08/30/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	400	00	004		165.00
0002	Batteries for walkie-talk		0130413	0001	0011927	09/07/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	400	00	004		756.00
0003	Batteries for walkie-talk		0130413	0001	0011928	09/07/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	400	00	004		110.30
Check total:																	\$1,031.30
Check: 088266 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: EPS/SCHOOL SPECIALTY LITERACY & INTERVENTION																Vendor#: 050283 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:	
0001	Wordly Wise Vocabulary 30		0121942	0001	10651089	06/01/12	05	401	3260	511	9513	000000	000	00	000		52.20

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 19  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0002	Plus Shipping and Handlin		0121942	0002	10651089	06/01/12	05	401	3260	511	9513	000000	000	00	000		6.00	
																	Check total:	\$58.20
Check: 088267 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: HARCOURT OUTLINES, INC. Vendor#: 080151 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:																		
0001	Cust Agenda Books for stu		0130309	0001	0734014	08/29/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		2,200.00	
0002	Shipping		0130309	0002	0734014	08/29/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		122.55	
																	Check total:	\$2,322.55
Check: 088268 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: INTEGRATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS Vendor#: 832059 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	\$2 x 100 Glossy paper		0130507	0001	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		290.00	
0002	PFI-304 BK ink cartridge		0130507	0002	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		204.00	
0003	PFI-304 MBK ink cartridge		0130507	0003	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		204.00	
0004	PFI-304 Y ink cartridge		0130507	0004	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		204.00	
0005	PFI-304 M ink cartridge		0130507	0005	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		204.00	
0006	PFI-304 GY ink cartridge		0130507	0006	0063377	09/19/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		204.00	
																	Check total:	\$1,310.00
Check: 088269 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: JUNE GERACI Vendor#: 100265 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0120280	0001	JUNE 2012	10/18/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		25.00	
0002	Reimbursement for use of		0130603	0001	SEPT. 2012	10/18/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		25.00	
0003	Reimbursement for use of		0130607	0001	AUGUST 2012	10/18/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088270 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: LEARNING A-Z Vendor#: 120126 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	See attached 1 year quote		0130407	0001	RI 988495	08/31/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	400	00	004		3,788.70	
																	Check total:	\$3,788.70
Check: 088271 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES Vendor#: 130457 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	Number Worlds Level C Tea		0130310	0001	69206935001	08/28/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		713.58	
0002	Number Worlds Level C -		0130310	0002	69206935001	08/28/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		87.33	
0003	Number Worlds Level C Stu		0130310	0003	69206935001	08/28/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		65.22	
0004	Shipping/Handling (10%)		0130310	0004	69206935001	08/28/12	05	516	1231	511	9013	000000	813	00	013		57.29	
																	Check total:	\$923.42
Check: 088272 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: MYERS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION Vendor#: 130462 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130156	0001	0009548	09/06/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		228.53	
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130156	0001	0009549	09/06/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		266.33	
																	Check total:	\$494.86
Check: 088273 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: NASCO Vendor#: 140110 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:																		
0001	items needed for art clas		0130257	0001	0042740	08/24/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		100.29	
0002	items needed for art clas		0130257	0001	0044674	08/27/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		1,040.42	
0003	items needed for art clas		0130257	0001	0048730	08/29/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		14.00	
0004	items needed for art clas		0130257	0001	0056681	09/05/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		15.00	



Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 20  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check total:																\$1,169.71	
Check: 088274 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: NORTH COAST COUNCIL																Vendor#: 120128 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Charges for core services	0130167	0001	GRF309	10/01/12	05	001	2290	449	0000	000000	000	00	007		9,250.63	
0002	DASL/Progressbook Licensin	0130167	0002	GRF309	10/01/12	05	001	2290	449	0000	000000	000	00	007		5,540.64	
0003	Emis service fee FY 13 ba	0130167	0003	GRF309	10/01/12	05	001	2290	449	0000	000000	000	00	007		486.88	
Check total:																\$15,278.15	
Check: 088275 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC.																Vendor#: 160303 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	STICKY PAD & PEN SET/TEAM	0130269	0001	04496169	08/24/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		150.50	
0002	SHIPPING	0130269	0002	04496169	08/24/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		20.95	
Check total:																\$171.45	
Check: 088276 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.																Vendor#: 180142 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:	
0001	Store More Chair Pocket D	0130382	0001	4090226	09/04/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	100	00	001		814.98	
0002	Shipping & Handling	0130382	0002	4090226	09/04/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	100	00	001		105.95	
Check total:																\$920.93	
Check: 088277 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC.																Vendor#: 180218 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:	
0001	Successful Reader Custom	0130275	0001	INV3937385	08/17/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		7,795.00	
0002	Shipping/handling	0130275	0002	INV3937385	08/17/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		10.83	
Check total:																\$7,805.83	
Check: 088278 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION																Vendor#: 190139 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130179	0001	8103276372	09/01/12	05	001	2740	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		1,579.44	
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130179	0001	8103276888	09/01/12	05	001	2740	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		737.64	
Check total:																\$2,317.08	
Check: 088279 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: SHEAKLEY UNISERVE, INC.																Vendor#: 832212 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Workers Compensation and	0130621	0001	WKU100001088	09/01/12	05	001	2610	415	0000	000000	832	00	026		3,725.00	
Check total:																\$3,725.00	
Check: 088280 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO																Vendor#: 150128 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL COMP.																	
0001	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731604	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0002	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731605	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0003	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731668	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0004	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731717	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0005	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731718	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0006	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731752	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0007	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731753	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0008	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731754	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0009	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731755	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0010	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731788	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	
0011	Elevator & boiler certifi	0130485	0001	B03731808	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 21  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0012	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	BO3731809	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25
0013	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	BO3755849	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25
0014	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	BO3755873	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25
0015	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	BO3755876	04/13/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		53.25
0016	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	EL3762024	07/02/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		259.25
0017	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	EL3762935	07/02/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		78.25
0018	Elevator & boiler certifi		0130485	0001	EL3790234	09/02/12	05	001	2720	841	0000	000000	700	00	078		247.25
Check total:																	\$1,383.50
Check: 088281 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: UNIVERSITY OF OREGON							Vendor#: 831520 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1										
0001	SWIS Subscription for Elm		0130623	0001	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
0002	SWIS Subscription William		0130623	0002	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
0003	SWIS Subscription Maple L		0130623	0003	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
0004	SWIS Subscription Garfiel		0130623	0004	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
0005	SWIS Subscription Garfiel		0130623	0005	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
0006	SWIS Subscription Garfiel		0130623	0006	0045445	09/01/12	05	001	2213	516	0000	000000	811	00	011		250.00
Check total:																	\$1,500.00
Check: 088282 Type: W Date: 10/18/12 Vendor: ZENITH SYSTEMS, LLC							Vendor#: 040228 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1										
0001	PO for repairs, changes a		0130077	0001	0322616	08/17/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		150.00
0002	PO for repairs, changes a		0130077	0001	0322619	08/17/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		233.75
0003	PO for repairs, changes a		0130077	0001	0327714	08/17/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		150.00
Check total:																	\$533.75
Check: 088283 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: DALE KIEFER							Vendor#: 832142 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank:										
0001	Coca-Cola Scholarship		0121872	0001	0121872	10/19/12	05	007	2590	881	912C	000000	600	00	000		375.00
Check total:																	\$375.00
Check: 088284 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: POSTMASTER							Vendor#: 160260 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Stamps for auxiliary serv		0130465	0001	0130465	10/19/12	05	401	3260	512	9013	000000	410	00	000		45.00
Check total:																	\$45.00
Check: 088285 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: BPI INFORMATION SYSTEMS							Vendor#: 020327 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Replacement battery for U		0130086	0001	0194025	09/13/12	05	001	2211	423	0000	000000	815	00	015		1,239.06
Check total:																	\$1,239.06
Check: 088286 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: DARICE							Vendor#: 010275 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:										
0001	Supplies for homecoming d		0121949	0001	31038597	09/29/12	05	200	4141	891	905H	000000	600	00	000		179.47
0002	Items for Spanish Class (		0130401	0001	31057599	09/12/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		147.71
Check total:																	\$327.18
(Multi-bank check)																	
Check: 088287 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: DATA RECOGNITION CORP.							Vendor#: 831907 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1										
0001	Verification for Latasha		0130314	0001	00077661	09/25/12	05	001	2110	512	0000	000000	811	00	011		25.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 22  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0002	Verification for Latrina		0130314	0002	00077661	09/25/12	05	001	2110	512	0000	000000	811	00	011		25.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088288 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY Vendor#: 050183 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Open PO - Out of District		0130464	0001	GFD1486	09/14/12	05	516	1235	479	9013	000000	813	00	013		6,960.00	
0002	Open PO - Out of District		0130464	0001	GFD1488	09/13/12	05	516	1235	479	9013	000000	813	00	013		13,828.00	
0003	Open PO - Occupational Th		0130477	0001	GFD1489	10/01/12	05	001	2185	413	0000	000000	813	00	013		39,571.82	
0004	UNEMPLOYMENT FOR BERNICE		0130673	0001	GFD1487	09/12/12	05	001	2213	281	0000	000000	000	00	000		1,911.70	
0005	1st Half ELL Teacher Cont		0130676	0001	GFD1490	10/01/12	05	001	2110	415	0000	000000	811	00	011		13,663.38	
0006	1st Half ELL Teacher Cont		0130676	0002	GFD1491	10/01/12	05	001	2110	415	0000	000000	811	00	011		19,186.18	
																	Check total:	\$95,121.08
(Multi-bank check)																		
Check: 088289 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO., INC Vendor#: 070449 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130144	0001	962405700	09/12/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		94.70	
																	Check total:	\$94.70
Check: 088290 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: LOGOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Vendor#: 120225 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/23/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	10 hours Pronet support		0130376	0002	SER106188	09/04/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		1,500.00	
0002	10 hours - safetynet emer		0130376	0003	SER106189	09/04/12	05	001	2211	429	0000	000000	815	00	015		2,000.00	
																	Check total:	\$3,500.00
Check: 088291 Type: W Date: 10/19/12 Vendor: ROBYN CASTAGNOLA Vendor#: 831250 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Reimbursement for registra		0130501	0001	0130501	10/19/12	05	001	2212	432	0000	000000	822	00	022		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088292 Type: W Date: 10/22/12 Vendor: AT&T Vendor#: 150101 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:																		
0001	Internet - 6 megs of Spee		0121930	0001	2166633512-10	10/07/12	05	401	3260	449	9513	000000	000	00	000		30.00	
0002	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	2166633776-10	10/07/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		35.02	
0003	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR JO		0130007	0002	2166633512-10	10/07/12	05	401	3260	441	9513	000000	000	00	000		29.87	
																	Check total:	\$94.89
(Multi-bank check)																		
Check: 088293 Type: W Date: 10/22/12 Vendor: JENNIFER MOLES Vendor#: 831511 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																		
0001	Reimbursement for Profess		0130342	0001	0130342	10/22/12	05	516	2213	432	9013	000000	000	00	022		131.02	
																	Check total:	\$131.02
Check: 088294 Type: W Date: 10/22/12 Vendor: THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY Vendor#: 090140 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/24/12 Bank:																		
0001	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0001	90003511628	10/01/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	100	00	007		3,622.00	
0002	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0002	90003511628	10/01/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	200	00	007		5,169.91	
0003	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0003	90003511628	10/01/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	400	00	007		7,068.02	
0004	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0004	90003511628	10/01/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	500	00	007		5,127.55	
0005	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0005	90003511628	10/01/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	600	00	007		36,075.59	
0006	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0006	90003511628	10/01/12	05	401	3260	451	9613	000000	412	00	000		114.09	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 23  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0007	MONTHLY ELECTRIC POWER US		0130117	0007	90003511628	10/01/12	05	401	3260	451	9513	000000	000	00	000		121.72	
																	Check total:	\$57,298.88
																		(Multi-bank check)
Check: 088295 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: ALLEN SLUKA																		Vendor#: 010270 Stat/Date: Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use pf		0130614	0001	SEPT. 2012	10/23/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00	
																	Check total:	\$50.00
Check: 088296 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: AT&T																		Vendor#: 150101 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1
0001	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	2164758101-10	10/10/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		1,340.17	
0002	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR ST		0130007	0001	2164757424-10	10/10/12	05	401	3260	441	9613	000000	412	00	000		37.15	
0003	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR ST		0130007	0001	2164758439-10	10/10/12	05	401	3260	441	9613	000000	412	00	000		27.47	
																	Check total:	\$1,404.79
Check: 088297 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: B & H PHOTO-VIDEO																		Vendor#: 020209 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:
					REMITANCE PROCESSING CENTER													
0001	Shure Cardiod Headworn		0130410	0001	6376242	09/03/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	100	00	001		204.00	
																	Check total:	\$204.00
Check: 088298 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: BOBBIE MARKSBERRY																		Vendor#: 831533 Stat/Date: Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for registr		0130484	0001	0130484	10/23/12	05	001	2212	432	0000	000000	822	00	022		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088299 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES																		Vendor#: 030117 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130129	0001	X01152102:001	09/14/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		686.96	
																	Check total:	\$686.96
Check: 088300 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: CRISIS PREVENTION																		Vendor#: 831344 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:
					INSTITUTE, INC.													
0001	Four-Day Instructor Progr		0130334	0001	CUS1214533	08/24/12	05	516	2213	432	9013	000000	000	00	022		2,124.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,124.00
Check: 088301 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY, LLC																		Vendor#: 030754 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1
					#774494													
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130146	0001	019-60651	09/14/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		181.47	
																	Check total:	\$181.47
Check: 088302 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: DISTILLATA COMPANY																		Vendor#: 040216 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1
0001	WATER FOR CENTRAL OFFICE		0130247	0002	3865106	09/28/12	05	001	2720	452	0000	000000	800	00	007		57.00	
0002	WATER FOR CENTRAL OFFICE		0130247	0002	3865107	09/28/12	05	001	2720	452	0000	000000	800	00	007		7.15	
0003	WATER FOR LEARNING CENTER		0130247	0001	3865108	09/04/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	301	00	000		24.10	
0004	WATER FOR BUS GARAGE JULY		0130247	0003	3865126	09/28/12	05	001	2720	452	0000	000000	800	00	007		23.70	
0005	WATER FOR CENTRAL OFFICE		0130247	0002	3919201	09/30/12	05	001	2720	452	0000	000000	800	00	007		10.00	
0006	WATER FOR LEARNING CENTER		0130247	0001	3919202	09/30/12	05	001	2421	512	0000	000000	301	00	000		11.00	
																	Check total:	\$132.95

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 24  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check: 088303 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: DOOR SPECIALTIES		Vendor#: 040232 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1															
0001	New Door, Hardware, Card		0130447	0001	12-0929	09/24/12	05	003	2720	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		5,410.00
0002	New Door, Hardware, Card		0130447	0001	cancel	09/24/12	05	003	2720	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		0.00
Check total: \$5,410.00																	
Check: 088304 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: EDUCATION ALTERNATIVES		Vendor#: 050166 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:															
0001	Open PO - Out of District		0130503	0001	2012101000001	08/31/12	05	516	1235	479	9013	000000	813	00	013		2,510.00
Check total: \$2,510.00																	
Check: 088305 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: EDUCATIONAL DESIGN, LLC THE 2 SISTERS		Vendor#: 831978 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank:															
0001	The Daily CAFE Membership		0130351	0001	0005757	08/30/12	05	536	2213	511	913I	000000	400	00	000		1,357.00
Check total: \$1,357.00																	
Check: 088306 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: ELISABETTA D'AMICO		Vendor#: 120296 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:															
0001	Reimbursement for		0130701	0001	0130701	10/23/12	05	572	2213	432	9013	000000	000	00	022		153.74
Check total: \$153.74																	
Check: 088307 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES		Vendor#: 060189 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1															
0001	Deutsch Aktuell I Workboo		0130439	0001	1344622A	09/13/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		275.20
0002	Shipping		0130439	0002	1344622A	09/13/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		26.14
Check total: \$301.34																	
Check: 088308 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: FREY		Vendor#: 060235 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank:															
0001	STOPWATCHES		0130268	0001	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		94.42
0002	BEAKER SETS		0130268	0002	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		44.10
0003	GLASS BEAKERS		0130268	0003	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		32.92
0004	THERMOMETERS		0130268	0004	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		31.05
0005	MAGNIFYING GLASSES		0130268	0005	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		42.74
0006	BASIC OPTICS KIT		0130268	0006	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		24.71
0007	MAGNETS		0130268	0007	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		47.68
0008	MEASURING SPOONS		0130268	0008	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		11.68
0009	GRADUATED CYLINDERS		0130268	0009	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		24.71
0010	MEASURING CUPS		0130268	0010	302500099266	08/28/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		19.52
Check total: \$373.53																	
Check: 088309 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: GRAINGER		Vendor#: 070438 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1															
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130140	0001	9909345739	08/23/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		8.43
Check total: \$8.43																	
Check: 088310 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: HI-LITE MAINTENANCE		Vendor#: 080204 Stat/Date: Bank: 1															
0001	High school Parking Lot a		0130707	0001	0052240	10/11/12	05	001	2740	573	0000	000000	700	00	078		846.75
Check total: \$846.75																	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 25  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	ACCOUNT CODE	DISTRIBUTION	ITEM	AMOUNT	
							TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL JOB	
Check: 088311 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: HILTON/AKRON FAIRLAWN Vendor#: 080274 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:											
0001	Site rental and catering		0130531	0001	0050939	10/01/12	05 590 3260 432 9113	000000	000	00 000	6,383.56
											Check total: \$6,383.56
Check: 088312 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: KARNIS SAFE & LOCK, INC. Vendor#: 110145 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1											
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130161	0001	0206996	10/04/12	05 001 2720 423 0000	000000	709	00 078	12.25
											Check total: \$12.25
Check: 088313 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: KELLY BETLEJEWSKI Vendor#: 830524 Stat/Date: Bank:											
0001	Flowers for homecoming 12		0130656	0001	0130656	10/23/12	05 018 4600 890 902G	000000	600	00 000	360.00
0002	Flowers for parent night		0130656	0002	0130656	10/23/12	05 300 4510 590 926A	000000	600	00 000	180.00
											Check total: \$540.00
(Multi-bank check)											
Check: 088314 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: LA MALFA PARTY CENTER Vendor#: 832093 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:											
0001	Site rental and catering		0130286	0001	0001773	09/25/12	05 590 3260 432 9113	000000	000	00 000	5,054.00
											Check total: \$5,054.00
Check: 088315 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: LACENTRE Vendor#: 832194 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:											
0001	Site rental and catering		0130369	0001	E13599	09/27/12	05 590 3260 432 9113	000000	000	00 000	7,663.50
											Check total: \$7,663.50
Check: 088316 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: MALLEY'S CHOCOLATES Vendor#: 130143 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:											
0001	Candy bars for senior cla		0130301	0001	0001277940	08/31/12	05 200 4670 891 913S	000000	600	00 000	3,600.00
0002	Candy bars for senior cla		0130301	0001	0001278306	09/27/12	05 200 4670 891 913S	000000	600	00 000	3,600.00
											Check total: \$7,200.00
Check: 088317 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL Vendor#: 830709 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1											
0001	Gloves - Large		0130282	0002	30123653	08/22/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	277.60
0002	Table Paper		0130282	0005	30123653	08/22/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	29.50
0003	Hand Soap		0130282	0006	30123653	08/22/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	60.44
0004	Fuel Surcharge		0130282	0007	30123653	08/22/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	1.25
0005	Trash Liners		0130282	0004	30238767	08/30/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	33.96
0006	Gloves - Medium		0130282	0001	30282176	10/02/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	458.50
0007	Washcloths		0130282	0003	30663312	09/28/12	05 001 2130 514 0000	000000	813	00 013	257.65
											Check total: \$1,118.90
Check: 088318 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: NANCY FOTH Vendor#: 140109 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1											
0001	License renewal		0130682	0001	0130682	07/02/12	05 001 2821 413 0000	000000	705	00 078	19.00
											Check total: \$19.00
Check: 088319 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: OHIO CAT Vendor#: 831749 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1											

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 26  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
OHIO MACHINERY CO.																		
0001	Misc Repairs for Bus .		0130557	0001	CV45231	09/17/12	05	001	2840	423	0000	000000	705	00	078		889.42	
																	Check total:	\$889.42
Check: 088320 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC. Vendor#: 150296 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	GREEN SELF-ADHESIVE WRIST		0130259	0001	652640499-01	08/27/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		85.00	
0002	SHIPPING		0130259	0002	652640499-01	08/27/12	05	018	4600	890	922G	000000	200	00	000		12.99	
																	Check total:	\$97.99
Check: 088321 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: PEARSON EDUCATION Vendor#: 160242 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																		
0001	CD Lecture Series #013235		0130389	0001	BK 67645172	09/07/12	05	001	1130	522	9412	000000	600	00	006		25.97	
0002	shipping		0130389	0002	BK 67645172	09/07/12	05	001	1130	522	9412	000000	600	00	006		2.60	
																	Check total:	\$28.57
Check: 088322 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: PSI Vendor#: 160275 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Registered Nurse and Heal		0130241	0001	0045486	09/10/12	05	001	2130	413	0000	000000	811	00	011		2,650.80	
0002	Registered Nurse and Heal		0130241	0001	0046479	10/09/12	05	001	2130	413	0000	000000	811	00	011		10,037.64	
																	Check total:	\$12,688.44
Check: 088323 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: RUMPKE Vendor#: 832201 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125863	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		33.77	
0002	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125864	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		283.10	
0003	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125865	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		346.71	
0004	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125866	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		231.14	
0005	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125867	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		112.80	
0006	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125868	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		108.45	
0007	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0125869	08/10/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		67.55	
0008	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133368	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		33.77	
0009	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133369	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		389.70	
0010	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133370	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		506.61	
0011	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133371	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		337.74	
0012	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133372	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		192.68	
0013	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133373	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		135.10	
0014	District Wide Garbage Pic		0130375	0001	0133374	09/01/12	05	001	2790	422	0000	000000	700	00	078		67.55	
																	Check total:	\$2,846.67
Check: 088324 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: SIGN-A-RAMA Vendor#: 831966 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/31/12 Bank: 1																		
J & D SIGNS, INC.																		
0001	District wide signs		0130487	0001	0009244	09/08/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		77.50	
0002	District wide signs		0130487	0001	0009263	09/18/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		102.50	
0003	District wide signs		0130487	0001	0009319	10/02/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		266.04	
																	Check total:	\$446.04
Check: 088325 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: SOHAR'S ALL SEASON Vendor#: 831270 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																		
MOWER SERVICE, INC.																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130185	0001	0645107	08/21/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		179.82	
																	Check total:	\$179.82

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 27  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
Check: 088326 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: SOVEREIGN INDUSTRIES INC. Vendor#: 190284 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130177	0001	0099174	10/11/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		286.30	
																	Check total:	\$286.30
Check: 088327 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: ST. MICHAEL'S WOODSIDE Vendor#: 190352 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:																		
0001	Site rental and catering		0130290	0001	Sept 28 '12	09/28/12	05	590	3260	432	9113	000000	000	00	000		4,017.60	
0002	Site rental and catering		0130290	0001	Sept. 06 '12	09/06/12	05	590	3260	432	9113	000000	000	00	000		772.00	
																	Check total:	\$4,789.60
Check: 088328 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: STEINGASS MECHANICAL CONTRACTING, INC. Vendor#: 831423 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130187	0001	0007040	06/25/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		300.00	
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130187	0001	0007127	07/02/12	05	001	2720	429	0000	000000	700	00	078		440.00	
0003	Repair of Middle School		0130483	0001	0007784	10/01/12	05	003	2720	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		1,050.00	
																	Check total:	\$1,790.00
Check: 088329 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: STEVE'S SPORTS, INC Vendor#: 190000 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	New uniform shirts for th		0130469	0001	0006769	10/03/12	05	001	2840	590	0000	000000	705	00	078		2,690.00	
																	Check total:	\$2,690.00
Check: 088330 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES Vendor#: 230413 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																		
0001	Gr 3-Student Materials (		0130381	0001	69490058001	09/05/12	05	001	2620	552	9105	000000	100	00	000		456.00	
0002	shipping & handling		0130381	0002	69490058001	09/05/12	05	001	2620	552	9105	000000	100	00	000		36.10	
																	Check total:	\$492.10
Check: 088331 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: THE METAL STORE Vendor#: 130311 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	rod for wind screens		0130700	0001	0039320	09/21/12	05	001	2730	571	0000	000000	700	00	078		100.02	
																	Check total:	\$100.02
Check: 088332 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: THENDESIGN ARCHITECTURE, LTD Vendor#: 831579 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank:																		
0001	Professional Design		2070954	0001	09022A-29	10/11/12	05	010	5600	419	0001	000000	100	00	000		6,137.25	
0002	Professional Design		2070954	0002	09022B-29	10/11/12	05	010	5600	419	0001	000000	200	00	000		7,279.36	
																	Check total:	\$13,416.61
Check: 088333 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: TUMBLEWEED PRESS INC. Vendor#: 831725 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Subscription renewal		0130537	0001	0041235	09/24/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	100	00	001		359.10	
																	Check total:	\$359.10
Check: 088334 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: ZIEGLER TIRE Vendor#: 260121 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank: 1																		
0001	Tire Maintenance and		0130661	0001	0961220	10/08/12	05	001	2840	583	0000	000000	705	00	078		189.00	
																	Check total:	\$189.00



Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 28  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check: 088335 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: CLEVELAND CAVALIERS Vendor#: 832225 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																	
			LAKE ERIE MONSTERS														
0001	Deposit to hold anthem		0130726	0001	2012/13 Season	10/24/12	05	300	4137	590	910E	000000	600	00	000		200.00
																	Check total: \$200.00
Check: 088336 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: FLOWER POWER FUNDRAISING, INC. Vendor#: 832229 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																	
0001	Fund Raising for Spanish		0130732	0001	0130732	10/24/12	05	200	4128	891	926S	000000	600	00	000		117.50
																	Check total: \$117.50
Check: 088337 Type: W Date: 10/24/12 Vendor: PSAT/NMSQT Vendor#: 160228 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/26/12 Bank:																	
0001	Fees for students for the		0130729	0001	Code #362255	10/24/12	05	014	4600	890	9464	000000	600	00	000		2,114.00
																	Check total: \$2,114.00
Check: 088338 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: RANDY CONTINENZA Vendor#: 831720 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Reimbursement for		0130320	0001	0130320	10/26/12	05	572	2213	432	9013	000000	000	00	022		189.50
																	Check total: \$189.50
Check: 088339 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: KEIDEL & CO. LTD Vendor#: 832192 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																	
			KURT R. KEIDEL														
0001	Scheduling Services for t		0130751	0001	5/15/12-5/31/12	10/26/12	05	010	5600	419	0001	000000	400	00	000		4,125.00
0002	Scheduling Services for t		0130751	0002	6/01/12-6/31/12	10/26/12	05	010	5600	419	0001	000000	400	00	000		7,000.00
																	Check total: \$11,125.00
Check: 088340 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: ACE DIGITAL ACADEMY Vendor#: 832039 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	VLA license fees July 1,		0130476	0001	0130476	09/01/12	05	001	1190	411	0000	000000	000	00	007		10,500.00
0002	VLA license fees July 1,		0130476	0001	October 2012	10/01/12	05	001	1190	411	0000	000000	000	00	007		3,750.00
																	Check total: \$14,250.00
Check: 088341 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: APPLE INC. Vendor#: 010451 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	MINI DISPLAYPORT TO VGA		0130573	0001	4206704890	09/27/12	05	001	2211	511	0000	000000	815	00	015		145.00
																	Check total: \$145.00
Check: 088342 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: ASG EDUCATION SERVICES, INC. Vendor#: 831969 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
			LEAP PROGRAM														
0001	Open PO - Out of district		0130306	0001	00000070	10/02/12	05	516	1235	479	9013	000000	813	00	013		3,250.00
																	Check total: \$3,250.00
Check: 088343 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: BPI INFORMATION SYSTEMS Vendor#: 020327 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	YST 3K-X 715W AC POWER		0130617	0001	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		2,760.00
0002	CATALYST 3K-X 1G NETWORK		0130617	0002	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		2,760.00
0003	GE SFP LC CONN SX TRANSCE		0130617	0003	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		3,924.00
0004	1M DUPLEX FIBER OPTIC CAB		0130617	0004	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		90.00
0005	2M FIBER PATCH CORD MMF L		0130617	0005	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		220.00
0006	3M DUPLEX FIBER OPTIC CAB		0130617	0006	0194143	10/10/12	05	001	2211	640	0000	000000	815	00	015		76.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 29  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check total:																\$9,830.00	
Check: 088344 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: BRITTON, SMITH, PETERS & KALAIL Vendor#: 020229 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
					CO., L.P.A.												
0001	Fees for legal services f		0122125	0001	0035836	09/30/12	05	001	2490	418	0000	000000	831	00	024		874.00
Check total:																\$874.00	
Check: 088345 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: BSL-APPLIED LASER Vendor#: 010471 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																	
					TECHNOLOGIES LLC												
0001	Ricoh Aficio SP C311N Bla		0130383	0001	INV67140	09/06/12	05	001	1120	511	9412	000000	500	00	005		569.52
Check total:																\$569.52	
Check: 088346 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: CHRIS SATOLA Vendor#: 830883 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Rental Commission - CPA -		0130596	0001	FS1103	09/27/12	05	001	2939	425	0000	000000	832	00	026		115.00
0002	Technician Services - 9/2		0130596	0002	FS1103	09/27/12	05	001	2939	425	0000	000000	832	00	026		225.00
0003	Rental Commission - CPA -		0130606	0001	FS1104	09/27/12	05	001	2939	425	0000	000000	832	00	026		105.00
0004	Technician Services -		0130606	0002	FS1104	09/27/12	05	001	2939	425	0000	000000	832	00	026		100.00
Check total:																\$545.00	
Check: 088347 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: COMDOC, INC. Vendor#: 030548 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	District Wide Copier Leas		0130065	0001	6739753601	10/13/12	05	001	2690	426	0000	000000	832	00	026		16,085.25
Check total:																\$16,085.25	
Check: 088348 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: COMDOC, INC. Vendor#: 030550 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Overages for District Wid		0130568	0001	OKC473	09/04/12	05	001	2690	426	0000	000000	832	00	026		168.83
Check total:																\$168.83	
Check: 088349 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: CONSTANCE B. NAYLOR Vendor#: 832099 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Math Coaching - Elmwood		0130499	0001	9/17-10/01/12	10/01/12	05	572	2213	432	9013	000000	100	00	022		6,480.00
Check total:																\$6,480.00	
Check: 088350 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: DANMAR PRODUCTS Vendor#: 830899 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Hensinger Head Support -		0130582	0001	0220570	09/28/12	05	001	1241	511	9412	000000	813	00	013		142.00
0002	Shipping		0130582	0002	0220570	09/28/12	05	001	1241	511	9412	000000	813	00	013		11.25
Check total:																\$153.25	
Check: 088351 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: EDUCATION ALTERNATIVES Vendor#: 050166 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																	
0001	Open PO - Out of District		0130503	0001	2012101000002	09/28/12	05	516	1235	479	9013	000000	813	00	013		4,769.00
Check total:																\$4,769.00	
Check: 088352 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES Vendor#: 060189 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																	
0001	Pre Calculus Instructors		0130403	0001	1329661A	09/05/12	05	001	1130	522	9412	000000	600	00	006		62.10
0002	Instructor's Solution Man		0130403	0002	1329661A	09/05/12	05	001	1130	522	9412	000000	600	00	006		15.20
0003	shipping (confirmation		0130403	0003	1329661A	09/05/12	05	001	1130	522	9412	000000	600	00	006		7.34

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 30  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check total:																\$84.64	
Check: 088353 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: IDEASTREAM																Vendor#: 230417 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:	
0001	Mathematics and Science	0130591	0001	0031981	09/28/12	05	572	2213	412	9013	000000	500	00	000			1,200.00
Check total:																\$1,200.00	
Check: 088354 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC.																Vendor#: 090223 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Shredded services for Cen	0130210	0001	FVW7547	09/30/12	05	001	2610	415	0000	000000	832	00	026			246.56
Check total:																\$246.56	
Check: 088355 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: K12 SCHOOL CONSULTANTS, LLC																Vendor#: 832024 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Student Locator Consultin	0130230	0001	0001761	09/29/12	05	001	2174	419	0000	000000	811	00	011			2,168.25
Check total:																\$2,168.25	
Check: 088356 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.																Vendor#: 120099 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1	
0001	Microphone Battery	0130087	0001	0063323	09/19/12	05	001	2211	423	0000	000000	815	00	015			21.00
Check total:																\$21.00	
Check: 088357 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES																Vendor#: 120271 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1	
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0917123	08/01/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			238.21
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0930303	08/29/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			120.01-
0003	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0942949	07/11/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			349.69
0004	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943155	08/07/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			462.60
0005	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943224	07/26/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			90.17
0006	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943282	08/15/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			280.61
0007	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943599	07/16/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			693.48
0008	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943702	08/29/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			27.86
0009	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943772	09/18/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			142.44
0010	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943800	07/13/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			61.30
0011	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0943936	08/10/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			192.37
0012	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0944544	07/25/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			398.69
0013	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0944601	08/14/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			289.06
0014	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0944750	07/09/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			85.48
0015	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0944948	08/20/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			784.31
0016	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.	0130158	0001	0961747	07/27/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078			39.88
Check total:																\$4,016.14	
Check: 088358 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: MAYER-JOHNSON LLC																Vendor#: 130187 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:	
0001	Boardmaker Plus V6 (WIN)	0130590	0001	MJI-79144	09/27/12	05	516	1237	516	9013	000000	000	00	000			2,234.40
Check total:																\$2,234.40	
Check: 088359 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES																Vendor#: 130457 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:	
0001	Glencoe Food for Today, 2	0130005	0001	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022			1,809.15
0002	Wrap Around TE for Food f	0130005	0002	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022			75.69

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 31  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0003	Student Activity Workbook		0130005	0003	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		0.00
0004	Exam View Assessment Suit		0130005	0004	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		0.00
0005	Teacher Annotated Activit		0130005	0005	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		0.00
0006	Food for Today Plus CD RO		0130005	0006	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		0.00
0007	Shipping/handling (10%)		0130005	0007	69977630001	09/21/12	05	001	1130	521	9412	000000	600	00	022		119.52
0008	STUDENT WORKBOOK COMPLETE		0130018	0001	700638240001	09/25/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	200	00	000		453.96
0009	SHIPPING		0130018	0002	700638240001	09/25/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	200	00	000		62.67
0010	STUDENT WORKBOOK COMPLETE		0130018	0003	700638240001	09/25/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	200	00	000		453.96
Check total:																	\$2,974.95
Check: 088360 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: MIDWEST GRAPHIC SERVICES Vendor#: 831955 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Printing of 10000 sheets		0130482	0001	0005253	09/18/12	05	001	2610	461	0000	000000	832	00	026		430.00
Check total:																	\$430.00
Check: 088361 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: NORTH COAST THERAPY ASSOC. INC Vendor#: 831973 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	Open PO - Occupational Th		0130480	0001	0004111	09/30/12	05	001	2185	413	0000	000000	813	00	013		1,404.75
0002	Open PO - Physical Therap		0130500	0001	0004104	09/30/12	05	001	2186	413	0000	000000	813	00	013		4,923.75
Check total:																	\$6,328.50
Check: 088362 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: PREMIER PRINTING & PROMOTIONS Vendor#: 831968 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Pencil Sharpeners for cla		0130057	0001	11-142835	10/03/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		233.88
0002	Cash/Ticket Box		0130085	0001	11-142041	09/17/12	05	001	2421	512	9412	000000	600	00	006		460.00
0003	1 x 2 5/8 Labels AVE5960		0130388	0001	11-142450	09/26/12	05	001	2120	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		194.97
0004	1/13 X 4 Labels AVE 5962		0130388	0002	11-142450	09/26/12	05	001	2120	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		64.99
0005	keyboard drawer		0130420	0001	11-142865	10/04/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		49.99
0006	recharger & batteries		0130420	0002	11-142865	10/04/12	05	001	2620	552	9505	000000	500	00	000		24.99
0007	Universal Top Tab Manila		0130493	0001	11-142860	10/04/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	100	00	001		139.90
0008	Universal Round Binder Re		0130497	0001	11-142858	10/04/12	05	001	1110	511	9412	000000	200	00	002		261.25
0009	FIP Binders		0130527	0001	11-142866	10/04/12	05	536	1110	511	913I	000000	400	00	000		213.86
0010	FIP Binders		0130528	0001	11-142870	10/04/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		522.07
0011	FIP Binders		0130529	0001	11-142869	10/04/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	200	00	000		251.60
0012	FIP Binders		0130535	0001	11-142867	10/04/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	100	00	000		125.80
Check total:																	\$2,543.30
Check: 088363 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC. Vendor#: 830790 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	(5 COPIES ) Ender's Game		0130385	0002	0215427	09/06/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		855.75
0002	(1 set) Beowulf-30 books		0130385	0003	0215427	09/06/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		89.69
0003	(1 set) Maximun Impact -		0130385	0004	0215427	09/06/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		259.99
0004	(100 copies )Ender's Game		0130385	0006	0215427	09/06/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		454.00
0005	(250 Copies) Absolutely T		0130385	0001	0216513	09/14/12	05	009	2620	552	9605	000000	600	00	000		2,110.00
0006	H200034 Book IV		0130579	0001	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		17.98
0007	H306506 Introduction PPT		0130579	0002	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		19.99
0008	H306512 Practice PPT		0130579	0003	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		19.99
0009	H200205 Tests		0130579	0004	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		42.00
0010	Shipping		0130579	0005	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		25.07
0011	HW00018 Book II		0130579	0006	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		26.97
0012	H200159 Tests II		0130579	0007	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		42.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 32  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	DISTRIBUTION SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0013	H306502 Intro PPT II		0130579	0008	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		19.99
0014	H306508 Practice PPT II		0130579	0009	0217650	09/25/12	05	001	1130	511	9412	000000	600	00	006		19.99
																Check total:	\$4,003.41
(Multi-bank check)																	
Check: 088364 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: RAY KLINE'S BANDWAGON Vendor#: 830680 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	11 pair of Holly Knee boo		0130291	0001	0126426	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		385.00
0002	Shipping estimated		0130291	0003	0126426	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		38.98
0003	4 pair of Nancy Pintuck b		0130291	0002	0126427	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		148.00
0004	Shipping estimated		0130291	0003	0126427	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		11.76
0005	11 pair of Holly Knee boo		0130291	0001	0126624	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		35.00
0006	Shipping estimated		0130291	0003	0126624	08/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		8.15
																Check total:	\$626.89
Check: 088365 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC. Vendor#: 180218 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																	
0001	STAR P.D STARHOUR (2 hour		0130488	0001	INV3948966	09/14/12	05	590	2213	432	9013	000000	600	00	022		300.00
																Check total:	\$300.00
Check: 088366 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: SCHOLASTIC, INC. Vendor#: 831950 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:																	
0001	Read 180 Next General Sta		0130353	0001	5363944	09/05/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	500	00	000		449.25
0002	Shipping and handling (10		0130353	0002	5363944	09/05/12	05	572	1110	511	9013	000000	500	00	000		40.43
																Check total:	\$489.68
Check: 088367 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Vendor#: 190115 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	#9-079673-030 Sharpie Ass		0130553	0001	208109302731	09/26/12	05	009	2620	551	9650	000000	600	00	000		48.60
0002	#9-389845-030 Expo Dry Er		0130553	0002	208109302731	09/26/12	05	009	2620	551	9650	000000	600	00	000		16.97
0003	#9-008220-030 Colored Pen		0130553	0003	208109302731	09/26/12	05	009	2620	551	9650	000000	600	00	000		14.65
0004	#9-085389-030 White Poste		0130553	0004	208109302731	09/26/12	05	009	2620	551	9650	000000	600	00	000		37.12
0005	#9-0863420939 12 pk Sciss		0130553	0005	208109302731	09/26/12	05	009	2620	551	9650	000000	600	00	000		15.26
																Check total:	\$132.60
Check: 088368 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: STEVE'S SPORTS, INC Vendor#: 190000 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/29/12 Bank:																	
0001	Shirts for Administrative		0130526	0001	0006644	09/13/12	05	001	2490	417	0000	000000	831	00	024		766.00
0002	PE shirts assorted sizes		0130567	0001	0006639	09/05/12	05	009	2620	559	9645	000000	600	00	000		1,757.50
0003	CLothing for Danceline		0130645	0001	0006684	09/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		682.00
0004	T Shirts Jackets embroide		0130663	0001	0006685	09/20/12	05	300	4130	519	952D	000000	600	00	000		122.50
																Check total:	\$3,328.00
(Multi-bank check)																	
Check: 088369 Type: W Date: 10/26/12 Vendor: THE METAL STORE Vendor#: 130311 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	
0001	ticket booth counter, fal		0130393	0001	0039253	08/28/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	703	00	078		235.14
																Check total:	\$235.14
Check: 088370 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: BUCKEYE DISTRIBUTING INC. Vendor#: 831810 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1																	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 33  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0001	beverages for Middle Scho		0130319	0001	0000605776-IN	09/13/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		173.40
0002	beverages for Middle Scho		0130319	0001	0000607628-IN	09/13/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		200.00
0003	beverages for Middle Scho		0130319	0001	0000610353	09/17/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		540.00
0004	juice aug-dec 2012		0130370	0001	0000614849-IN	09/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		120.00
Check total:																	\$1,033.40

Check: 088371 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: CLEVELAND COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY Vendor#: 030384 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1

0001	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	1217331	09/14/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		272.00
0002	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	1217332	09/14/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		64.00
0003	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	2011997	09/26/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		370.00
0004	juice aug-dec 2012		0130363	0001	2704115	09/07/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		291.50
Check total:																	\$997.50

Check: 088372 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: DMO FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES, I Vendor#: 040131 Stat/Date: Bank: 1

0001	Replacement part for Midd		0130569	0001	0043447	10/01/12	05	006	3190	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		264.20
0002	equipment repairs for WF		0130580	0001	0113204	10/09/12	05	006	3190	423	0000	000000	600	00	000		633.22
Check total:																	\$897.42

Check: 088373 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE REPAIR SERVICE, INC. Vendor#: 050300 Stat/Date: Bank: 1

0001	open p.o. for electrical		0130329	0001	8083713	09/25/12	05	006	3190	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		80.00
0002	open p.o. for electrical		0130329	0001	8083918	09/28/12	05	006	3190	423	0000	000000	500	00	000		395.00
Check total:																	\$475.00

Check: 088374 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC. ATTN: CREDIT DEPT. Vendor#: 070448 Stat/Date: Bank: 1

0001	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139696391	09/05/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,622.08
0002	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139713338	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,897.87
0003	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139739608	09/10/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		3,342.72
0004	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139803031	09/13/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,409.48
0005	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139826677	09/17/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		3,171.16
0006	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139891387	09/20/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,015.22
0007	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139915773	09/24/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		3,469.59
0008	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	139976481	09/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		2,532.07
0009	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	4017267	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		143.75-
0010	food/supplies for		0130297	0001	4098463	09/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		5.50-
0011	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139713508	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		3,913.16
0012	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139739688	09/10/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		2,639.45
0013	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139802484	09/13/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		4,013.17
0014	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139826101	09/17/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		2,686.45
0015	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139891053	09/20/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		2,475.64
0016	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139914783	09/24/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		2,726.82
0017	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	139976047	09/27/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		4,117.45
0018	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	4073009	09/17/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		16.35-
0019	FOOD PURCHASES AUG-DEC 20		0130357	0001	4091206	09/24/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		18.12-
Check total:																	\$44,848.61

Check: 088375 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: JOSHEN PAPER & PACKAGING Vendor#: 100209 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 34  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION			ITEM	AMOUNT	
												SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB		
0001	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2		0130365	0001	2787516	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		750.46
0002	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2		0130365	0001	2790666	09/12/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		441.72
0003	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2		0130365	0001	2795179	09/19/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		347.15
0004	PAPER PURCHASES AUG DEC 2		0130365	0001	2799780	09/25/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		492.38
Check total:																\$2,031.71	

Check: 088376 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: MORGAN SERVICES, INC. Vendor#: 130822 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank: 1

0001	linen service for Middle		0130315	0002	0272177-00	09/05/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		74.07
0002	linen service for Middle		0130315	0002	0274181-00	09/12/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		75.05
0003	linen service for High,		0130315	0001	0276184-00	09/19/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		82.12
0004	linen service for High,		0130315	0001	0278186-00	09/26/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		72.74
0005	linen service for High,		0130315	0001	S0275997-00	09/14/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	500	00	000		15.00
0006	linen service for Middle		0130315	0002	S0275997-00	09/14/12	05	006	3190	429	0000	000000	600	00	000		15.00
Check total:																\$333.98	

Check: 088377 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: NICKLES BAKERY Vendor#: 140329 Stat/Date: Bank: 1

0001	bread,rolls,buns for		0130313	0001	01-0114579-Sept	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		636.55
0002	bread,rolls,buns for		0130313	0001	01-0273961-Sept	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		389.10
0003	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0114587-Sept	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		447.92
0004	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0135491-Sept	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		216.46
0005	bread rolls and buns		0130478	0001	01-0135517-Sept	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		290.49
Check total:																\$1,980.52	

Check: 088378 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CLEVELAND, INC. Vendor#: 190550 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/12 Bank: 1

0001	FOOD PURCHASES FOR HS FOR		0130359	0001	209191757	09/19/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		94.16
0002	Food Supplies for MS and		0130516	0001	209061626	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		132.00
0003	Food Supplies for MS and		0130516	0001	209061627	09/06/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		411.03
0004	Food Supplies for MS and		0130516	0001	209121559	09/12/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		171.93
0005	Food Supplies for MS and		0130516	0001	209159163	09/15/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		121.20
Check total:																\$930.32	

Check: 088379 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY Vendor#: 090140 Stat/Date: Bank: 1

0001	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0007	110065982909-11	10/19/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	800	00	007		85.02
0002	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0001	90003531715	10/11/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	100	00	007		124.73
0003	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0002	90003531715	10/11/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	200	00	007		116.96
0004	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0003	90003531715	10/11/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	400	00	007		77.97
0005	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0004	90003531715	10/11/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	500	00	007		506.03
0006	ELECTRIC POWER USAGE FOR		0130188	0005	90003531715	10/11/12	05	001	2720	451	0000	000000	600	00	007		1,134.94
Check total:																\$2,045.65	

Check: 088380 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: PATRICIA A. PATTERSON Vendor#: 160162 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:

0001	Consultant fee for the		0130096	0001	7thPmt-10/29/12	10/29/12	05	590	3260	411	9113	000000	000	00	000		1,666.66
Check total:																\$1,666.66	

Check: 088381 Type: W Date: 10/29/12 Vendor: PATRICIA MOHNEY Vendor#: 832186 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/30/12 Bank:

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 35  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Contract agreement for		0130095	0001	7thPmt-10/29/12	10/29/12	05	590	3260	432	9113	000000	000	00	000		1,083.33	
																	Check total:	\$1,083.33
Check: 088382 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICES, INC. Vendor#: 831461 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130121	0001	0115012	09/21/12	05	001	2840	423	0000	000000	705	00	078		344.15	
																	Check total:	\$344.15
Check: 088383 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: DAIRYMENS MILK CO. Vendor#: 040073 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	milk for		0130294	0001	0439573	09/08/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		626.75	
0002	milk for		0130294	0001	0449585	09/15/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		1,063.24	
0003	milk for		0130294	0001	0459716	09/22/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		903.70	
0004	milk for		0130294	0001	0471201	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	500	00	000		1,206.45	
0005	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0439573	09/08/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		616.45	
0006	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0449585	09/15/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		1,011.06	
0007	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0459716	09/22/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		896.21	
0008	milk purchases aug- dec-2		0130360	0001	0471201	09/30/12	05	006	3120	560	0000	000000	600	00	000		1,413.05	
																	Check total:	\$7,736.91
Check: 088384 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JACCO Vendor#: 100506 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Repair of chiller unit at		0122045	0001	0005143-IN	09/10/12	05	010	5600	620	0002	000000	200	00	000		11,750.00	
																	Check total:	\$11,750.00
Check: 088385 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: NOVAK'S FLOWER SHOPPE Vendor#: 831711 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Flowers for Lee Ann Reisl		0130458	0001	136264/1	09/06/12	05	001	2310	439	0000	000000	900	00	007		44.94	
0002	Flowers for Board Member		0130506	0001	136557/1	09/15/12	05	001	2310	439	0000	000000	900	00	007		49.95	
0003	Flowers from Superintende		0130601	0001	136738/1	09/23/12	05	001	2310	439	0000	000000	900	00	007		49.95	
0004	Flowers from Superintende		0130601	0002	136791/1	09/23/12	05	001	2310	439	0000	000000	900	00	007		49.95	
0005	Sympathy Arrangement for		0130734	0001	137362/1	10/07/12	05	001	2310	439	0000	000000	900	00	007		59.95	
																	Check total:	\$254.74
Check: 088386 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PITNEY BOWES Vendor#: 160219 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
					GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC													
0001	leasing charges		0130299	0001	1262196-OT12	10/13/12	05	001	2421	443	0000	000000	500	00	005		537.00	
																	Check total:	\$537.00
Check: 088387 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: BEACHWOOD CITY SCHOOLS Vendor#: 020119 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	Actual DHH Capital Expens		0130716	0001	0130716	07/16/12	05	001	1990	474	0000	000000	813	00	013		1,158.48	
																	Check total:	\$1,158.48
Check: 088388 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: BINNS, BRENDA Vendor#: 010114 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
					C/O BUS GARAGE													
0001	License Renewal		0130738	0001	0130738	10/31/12	05	001	2821	413	0000	000000	705	00	078		19.00	
																	Check total:	\$19.00
Check: 088389 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES Vendor#: 030117 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		



Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 36  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130129	0001	X01152898:001	10/02/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		525.23	
																	Check total:	\$525.23
Check: 088390 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: CENTER FOR COPORATE HEALTH @ Vendor#: 030571 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130132	0001	0121310	09/06/12	05	001	2821	413	0000	000000	705	00	078		145.00	
																	Check total:	\$145.00
Check: 088391 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: DAMON INDUSTRIES, INC. Vendor#: 040052 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0934657	09/18/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		218.71	
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0935057	09/21/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		20.50	
0003	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130125	0001	0936022	10/04/12	05	001	2720	572	0000	000000	702	00	078		643.77	
																	Check total:	\$882.98
Check: 088392 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ELECTROCOMM CORP. Vendor#: 050309 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc		0130143	0001	0011940	09/28/12	05	001	2840	429	0000	000000	705	00	078		221.00	
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc		0130143	0001	0019006	09/25/12	05	001	2840	429	0000	000000	705	00	078		400.00	
																	Check total:	\$621.00
Check: 088393 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Vendor#: 190399 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	See attached order form		0130222	0001	948623027	08/10/12	05	001	2110	513	0000	000000	811	00	011		134.42	
																	Check total:	\$134.42
Check: 088394 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: IDEASTREAM Vendor#: 230417 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		
0001	NOTA FEE FOR JULY 2012 TH		0130010	0001	0032007	10/31/12	05	001	2219	449	0000	000000	822	00	007		417.00	
																	Check total:	\$417.00
Check: 088395 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC. Vendor#: 830875 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Open PO for Skilled Nursi		0130441	0001	10079661	09/08/12	05	516	2134	413	9013	000000	000	00	000		620.00	
0002	Open PO for Skilled Nursi		0130441	0001	10100571	09/15/12	05	516	2134	413	9013	000000	000	00	000		1,240.00	
0003	Open PO for Skilled Nursi		0130441	0001	10118379	09/22/12	05	516	2134	413	9013	000000	000	00	000		930.00	
0004	Open PO for Skilled Nursi		0130441	0001	10136963	09/29/12	05	516	2134	413	9013	000000	000	00	000		930.00	
																	Check total:	\$3,720.00
Check: 088396 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: MSB Vendor#: 832120 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0001744	09/10/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		18.15	
0002	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0001855	09/18/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		95.85	
0003	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0001924	09/26/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		31.64	
0004	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0002009	10/03/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		72.86	
0005	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0002101	10/10/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		68.46	
0006	Open PO - Service fee to		0130720	0001	0002217	10/17/12	05	001	1241	411	913M	000000	813	00	013		134.09	
																	Check total:	\$421.05
Check: 088397 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: OHIO ENERGY SOURCE Vendor#: 150104 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																		

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 37  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT		
0001	9/7/2012-12/31/2012Batter		0130515	0001	0016691	09/07/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		32.33		
0002	9/7/2012-12/31/2012Batter		0130515	0001	0016721	09/24/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		101.38		
																	Check total:	\$133.71	
Check: 088398 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: OHIO TRANSPORT, INC.																	Vendor#:	010179 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130123	0001	04 051317	10/02/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		352.60		
																	Check total:	\$352.60	
Check: 088399 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO.																	Vendor#:	160207 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	Windscreen for bleachers		0130258	0001	INV462042	10/12/12	05	018	4600	890	902G	000000	600	00	000		5,000.00		
																	Check total:	\$5,000.00	
Check: 088400 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC																	Vendor#:	230200 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130159	0001	44113304	09/20/12	05	001	2790	572	0000	000000	700	00	078		107.16		
																	Check total:	\$107.16	
Check: 088401 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: SOHAR'S ALL SEASON MOWER SERVICE, INC.																	Vendor#:	831270 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130185	0001	0656635	10/09/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		45.89		
0002	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130185	0001	0658593	10/18/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		4.00		
																	Check total:	\$49.89	
Check: 088402 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TIM SOBOCINSKI																	Vendor#:	830861 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	Reimbursement for use of		0130207	0001	OCTOBER 2012	10/31/12	05	001	2690	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		50.00		
																	Check total:	\$50.00	
Check: 088403 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TRANSPORTATION ACCESSORIES CO.																	Vendor#:	200240 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc.		0130184	0001	0390331	10/09/12	05	001	2840	581	0000	000000	705	00	078		217.60		
																	Check total:	\$217.60	
Check: 088404 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: WRIGHT EXPRESS FINANCIAL SERVICE CORP.																	Vendor#:	190512 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	Misc Fuel Purchase for		0130509	0001	30831113	10/06/12	05	001	2750	582	0000	000000	700	00	078		35.23		
																	Check total:	\$35.23	
Check: 088405 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ACE DIGITAL ACADEMY																	Vendor#:	832039 Stat/Date:	Bank: 1
0001	VLA license fees July 1,		0130476	0001	July 2012	07/01/12	05	001	1190	411	0000	000000	000	00	007		1,500.00		
																	Check total:	\$1,500.00	
Check: 088406 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ANTHONY GAREAU																	Vendor#:	702905 Stat/Date:	Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	A.G - 09/22/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00		
																	Check total:	\$40.00	
Check: 088407 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: BENJAMIN A. HABERMAN																	Vendor#:	700083 Stat/Date:	Bank:

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 38  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	B.H - 09/22/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
0002	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	B.H - 10/03/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$75.00
Check: 088408 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: BRUCE THAILING Vendor#: 700543 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	B.T - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088409 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: DARRELL HASKINS Vendor#: 702660 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Girls HS		0130318	0004	D.H - 10/16/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		45.00	
																	Check total:	\$45.00
Check: 088410 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: DAVID DOSKY Vendor#: 702737 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	D.D - 10/10/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
																	Check total:	\$72.00
Check: 088411 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: DAVID FOELL Vendor#: 702955 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	D.F - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088412 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ERIC J. CORNELL Vendor#: 700122 Stat/Date: Bank: C/O GARFIELD HTS POLICE DEPT																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	E.C - 10/10/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00
Check: 088413 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ERIC METZGER Vendor#: 702366 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	E.M - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088414 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: GASTON E. CORSI Vendor#: 700310 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	G.C - 10/02/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
0002	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	G.C - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
																	Check total:	\$144.00
Check: 088415 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: GEORGE BERRY Vendor#: 702611 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys MS		0130318	0003	G.B - 10/03/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088416 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: GEORGE HOLOVACH Vendor#: 700429 Stat/Date: Bank:																		
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H - 09/07/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00	
0002	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H - 09/21/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00	
0003	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H - 09/28/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00	

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 39  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0004	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H - 10/05/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00
0005	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00
0006	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	G.H.- 09/14/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		50.00
Check total:																	\$300.00
Check: 088417 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JACK RENKEL JR.							Vendor#: 702960 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.R - 10/11/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00
Check total:																	\$40.00
Check: 088418 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JACK RENKEL SR.							Vendor#: 702966 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.R.- 10/11/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00
Check total:																	\$60.00
Check: 088419 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JAMES HUFF							Vendor#: 702951 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.H - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00
Check total:																	\$35.00
Check: 088420 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JAMES REILLY SR.							Vendor#: 702959 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.R - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		65.00
Check total:																	\$65.00
Check: 088421 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JASON YURGEL							Vendor#: 702956 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.Y - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00
Check total:																	\$60.00
Check: 088422 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JEROME A. DOMIANO							Vendor#: 701572 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.D - 10/10/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00
Check total:																	\$72.00
Check: 088423 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JERRY LARA							Vendor#: 700425 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.L - 10/11/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00
Check total:																	\$40.00
Check: 088424 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JOE STAYER							Vendor#: 702493 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	J.S - 09/22/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00
Check total:																	\$40.00
Check: 088425 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: JUAREZ FRANCISCO							Vendor#: 702953 Stat/Date:					Bank:					
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	F.J - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00
Check total:																	\$40.00
Check: 088426 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: KEITH PITTSBERGER							Vendor#: 702986 Stat/Date:					Bank:					

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 40  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	K.P	09/22/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088427 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: LEO CIFELLI																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	L.C	10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088428 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: LES SZABO																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	L.S	10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088429 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: LYLE SHULL																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	L.S.	10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00	
																	Check total:	\$60.00
Check: 088430 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: MICHAEL S. BONFIELD																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	M.B	09/27/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
0002	Fall Season Girs HS	0130318	0002	M.B	09/28/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
0003	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	M.B	10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
																	Check total:	\$216.00
Check: 088431 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: MIKE HAYES																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	M.H	10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00	
																	Check total:	\$35.00
Check: 088432 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PAUL A. SADOSKY																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	P.S	10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		72.00	
																	Check total:	\$72.00
Check: 088433 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PAUL MAKAR																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	P.M	10/06/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088434 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: PAUL MEHOZONEK																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	P.M.	10/06/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00	
																	Check total:	\$40.00
Check: 088435 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: ROBERT JARZEMBAK																		Bank:
0001	Fall Season Boys HS	0130318	0001	R.J	10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00	
																	Check total:	\$100.00

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 41  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
Check: 088436 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: RONALD F. DODGE Vendor#: 700882 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	R.D - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		100.00
Check total: \$100.00																	
Check: 088437 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: RUSSELL RODIC Vendor#: 702938 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	R.R - 10/03/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		35.00
Check total: \$35.00																	
Check: 088438 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TED GALUSCHIK Vendor#: 702728 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.G - 10/06/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		40.00
0002	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.G - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00
Check total: \$100.00																	
Check: 088439 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: THOMAS COWLEY Vendor#: 701073 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	T.C.- 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		65.00
Check total: \$65.00																	
Check: 088440 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TINA SWEATT Vendor#: 702465 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Girs HS		0130318	0002	8/28/12-10/4/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		90.00
Check total: \$90.00																	
Check: 088441 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TOM CORNACHIONE Vendor#: 701062 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.C - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00
Check total: \$60.00																	
Check: 088442 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: TOM SKROUT Vendor#: 702968 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Boys HS		0130318	0001	T.S - 10/12/12	10/31/12	05	300	4510	419	926A	000000	600	00	000		60.00
Check total: \$60.00																	
Check: 088443 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: WILLIAM BURTON Vendor#: 702949 Stat/Date: Bank:																	
0001	Fall Season Girls HS		0130318	0004	W.B - 10/04/12	10/31/12	05	300	4530	419	926A	000000	500	00	000		45.00
Check total: \$45.00																	
Check: 088444 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: AT&T Vendor#: 150101 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																	
0001	AT&T PHONE SERVICE FOR (5		0130006	0001	2166622873-10	10/19/12	05	001	2910	441	0000	000000	000	00	007		99.37
Check total: \$99.37																	
Check: 088445 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: CHARTER ONE Vendor#: 830608 Stat/Date: Bank: 1																	
0001	1000 xPinned Back Button		0130538	0001	0130538	10/31/12	05	001	2490	417	0000	000000	831	00	024		53.00
0002	Shipping & Handling		0130538	0002	0130538	10/31/12	05	001	2490	417	0000	000000	831	00	024		15.53

Date: 11/07/2012  
 Time: 2:53 pm

GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.  
 SORT BY CHECK NUMBER  
 CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2012 AND 10/31/2012  
 WARRANT CHECKS

Page: 42  
 (CHEKPY)

SEQ	DESCRIPTION	TRAN NUMBER	P.O. NUMBER	IT NO	INVOICE NUMBER	TRAN DATE	TI	FND	FUNC	OBJ	SCC	SUBJ	OU	IL	JOB	ITEM	AMOUNT
0003	Registration for OSBA		0130560	0001	0130560	10/31/12	05	001	2211	411	0000	000000	815	00	015		145.00
0004	Greeting Cards for		0130612	0001	0130612	10/31/12	05	001	2411	512	0000	000000	831	00	024		78.30
0005	Shipping & Handling		0130612	0002	0130612	10/31/12	05	001	2411	512	0000	000000	831	00	024		14.99
0006	Reinbursement for refresh		0130630	0001	0130630	10/31/12	05	001	2411	432	0000	000000	831	00	024		157.30
0007	Hotel & Expenses for		0130633	0001	0130633	10/31/12	05	001	2411	432	0000	000000	831	00	024		181.70
0008	Office supplies from Offi		0130687	0001	0130687	10/31/12	05	001	2310	519	0000	000000	900	00	007		46.36
Check total:																	\$692.18

Check: 088446 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: EDWARD H. SMITH Vendor#: 702551 Stat/Date: Bank:  
 0001 Fall Season Girs HS 0130318 0002 9/04 & 10/01/12 10/31/12 05 300 4530 419 926A 000000 600 00 000 20.00  
 Check total: \$20.00

Check: 088447 Type: W Date: 10/31/12 Vendor: UNIVERSAL OIL, INC Vendor#: 210114 Stat/Date: Bank: 1  
 0001 7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc. 0130172 0001 10205528 10/25/12 05 001 2821 582 0000 000000 705 00 078 1,749.31  
 0002 7/1/2012-12/31/2012 Misc. 0130172 0001 10205846 10/31/12 05 001 2821 582 0000 000000 705 00 078 2,440.72  
 Check total: \$4,190.03

Check: 888132 Type: W Date: 10/04/12 Vendor: CHARTER ONE Vendor#: 830608 Stat/Date: VOID: 10/18/12 Bank: 1  
 0001 Breakfast expenses during 0130271 0001 0130271 09/10/12 05 001 2500 850 0000 000000 852 00 025 243.16  
 0002 Office Max - Office Suppl 0130355 0001 0130355 09/10/12 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 831 00 024 97.00  
 0003 Need replacement cables f 0130453 0001 0130453 09/10/12 05 001 2211 423 0000 000000 815 00 015 363.00  
 0004 Need replacement cables f 0130455 0001 0130455 09/10/12 05 001 2211 423 0000 000000 815 00 015 600.11  
 0005 Office Supplies for 0130457 0001 0130457 09/10/12 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 831 00 024 51.88  
 0006 Refreshments for Leadersh 0130457 0002 0130457 09/10/12 05 001 2411 569 0000 000000 831 00 024 32.00  
 0007 Chamber of Commerce Lunch 0130586 0001 0130586 09/10/12 05 001 2500 850 0000 000000 852 00 025 30.00  
 Check total: \$1,417.15

V VOIDED CHECKS	6	CHECK TOTALS	546,585.77
R RECONCILED CHECKS	215	CHECK TOTALS	1,284,590.17
<hr/>			
W WARRANT CHECKS	318	CHECK TOTALS	1,959,214.64
M MEMO CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
B REFUND CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
I INVESTMENT CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
T TRANSFER CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
D DISTRIBUTION CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
C PAYROLL CHECKS	0	CHECK TOTALS	0.00
MISSING CHECKS	0		
** TOTAL CHECKS (LESS VOIDED)	312	** TOTAL NET	1,412,628.87
*** TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN	318	*** GRAND TOTALS	1,959,214.64

## **SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS**



***Schedule of Investments***  
**OCTOBER 2012**

<u>FINANCIAL INSTITUTION</u>	<u>INVESTMENT TYPE</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>MARKET VALUE</u>	<u>YIELD RATE</u>	<u>MATURITY DATE</u>
Charter One	Public Super NOW	\$ 2,597.53	\$ 2,597.53	0.00	N/A
Charter One	Municipal Money Market	\$ 15,082.05	\$ 15,082.05	0.10	N/A
Independence Bank	Certificate of Deposit	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	0.40	16-Nov-12
Independence Bank	Certificate of Deposit	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	0.40	2-Nov-12
First Merit	Money Mkt Sweep	\$ 91,117.72	\$ 91,117.72	0.00	N/A
Bank of NY Trust-QZAB	Money Mkt Sweep	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	N/A
PNC Bank	Business Perf Money Market	\$ 8,448,206.74	\$ 8,448,206.74	0.20	N/A
PNC Bank	Escrow Account	\$ 114,789.67	\$ 114,789.67	0.00	N/A
Baird	Money Mkt Fund	\$ 5,080.91	\$ 5,080.91	0.02	N/A
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 149,882.70	\$ 150,033.15	0.43	30-Nov-12
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,100.00	0.38	12-Jul-13
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 149,856.00	\$ 150,359.85	0.55	28-Aug-13
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 109,997.36	\$ 110,142.01	0.35	15-Oct-13
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 99,716.00	\$ 100,608.40	0.86	18-Dec-13
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,048.67	0.70	29-May-15
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,506.80	0.80	30-Oct-15
Baird	Agency Note	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,061.04	1.00	13-Aug-15
Baird	Agency Discount Note	\$ 264,590.58	\$ 264,834.64	0.18	23-Apr-13
Baird	Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ 1,303.78		
STAROhio	State Pool	\$ 9,692.49	\$ 9,692.49	0.10	N/A

**Total Investment Amount**

**\$ 11,110,609.75**      **\$ 11,114,565.45**

	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Market Value</u>	<u>Ave Yield</u>	<u>Percentage of</u>
	<u>Totals by Type</u>	<u>Totals by Type</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Portfolio</u>
Money Mkt/NOW/Checking	\$ 113,878.21	\$ 113,878.21	1.12	1.02%
Certificate of Deposits	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	0.80	9.90%
Escrow Account	114,789.67	114,789.67	-	1.03%
Agency Notes*	1,059,452.06	1,061,859.92	1.36	9.54%
Business Perf Money Market	8,448,206.74	8,448,206.74	0.20	76.04%
Agency Discount Note	264,590.58	264,834.64	0.18	2.38%
Accrued Interest	-	1,303.78		
State Pool	9,692.49	9,692.49	0.10	0.09%
	<b>\$ 11,110,609.75</b>	<b>\$ 11,114,565.45</b>		<b>100.00%</b>

1. Agency Notes and Agency Discount Note consist of Federal Home Loan Bank and Mtg Assoc.

**SM2**

DATE: 11/08/2012  
 TIME: 08:20:18

FORM SM-2  
 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - OFFICE OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE  
 ANNUAL SPENDING PLAN (CURRENT OPERATION - GENERAL FUND ONLY - O.R.C. 5705.391)

PAGE: 1

SCHOOL DISTRICT: GARFIELD HTS. BOARD OF EDUC.      IRN # 044040      COUNTY: CUYAHOGA      FISCAL YEAR: 2013      MONTH: 10  
 OCTOBER 2012

	MONTHLY ESTIMATE	MONTHLY ACTUAL	MONTHLY DIFFERENCE	FISCAL YTD ESTIMATE	FISCAL YTD ACTUAL	FISCAL YTD DIFFERENCE
<b>REVENUES</b>						
01.010 General Property (Real Estate)	0	0	0	5,235,000	5,235,216	216
01.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	0	0	0	225,000	206,231	18,769-
01.030 Income Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
01.035 Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	1,426,000	1,428,196	2,196	5,702,000	5,712,382	10,382
01.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid	2,900	2,893	7-	11,600	11,572	28-
01.045 Restricted Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	0	0	0	220,000	220,498	498
01.050 Property Tax Allocation	0	0	0	0	0	0
01.060 All Other Operating Revenue	179,000	358,367	179,367	216,000	394,997	178,997
01.070 Total Revenue	1,607,900	1,789,456	181,556	11,609,600	11,780,896	171,296
<b>OTHER FINANCING SOURCES</b>						
02.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	0	0	0	0	0	0
02.020 State Emergency Loans & Advancements (Approved)	0	0	0	0	0	0
02.040 Operating Transfers-In	0	0	0	0	0	0
02.050 Advances-In	0	0	0	438,000	441,685	3,685
02.060 All Other Financing Sources	0	0	0	0	0	0
02.070 Total Other Financing Sources	0	0	0	438,000	441,685	3,685
02.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	1,607,900	1,789,456	181,556	12,047,600	12,222,581	174,981
<b>EXPENDITURES</b>						
03.010 Personal Services	1,520,000	1,511,525	8,475-	6,011,000	6,006,253	4,747-
03.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	565,000	564,070	930-	2,362,000	2,357,078	4,922-
03.030 Purchased Services	500,000	493,156	6,844-	1,660,000	1,550,592	109,408-
03.040 Supplies and Materials	60,000	59,374	626-	360,000	382,438	22,438
03.050 Capital Outlay	0	12,824	12,824	72,000	85,331	13,331
03.060 Intergovernmental	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.010 Debt Service: All Principal (Historical)	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.020 Debt Service: Principal - Notes	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.030 Debt Service: Principal - State Loans	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.040 Debt Service: Principal - State Advancements	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.050 Debt Service: Principal - HB 264 Loans	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.055 Debt Service: Principal - Other	0	0	0	133,514	133,514	0
04.060 Debt Service: Interest and Fiscal Charges	0	0	0	0	0	0
04.300 Other Objects	6,500	6,329	171-	239,000	236,887	2,113-
04.500 Total Expenditures	2,651,500	2,647,278	4,222-	10,837,514	10,752,093	85,421-
<b>OTHER FINANCING USES</b>						
05.010 Operating Transfers - Out	0	0	0	0	0	0
05.020 Advances - Out	0	0	0	95,800	96,300	500
05.030 All Other Financing Uses	0	0	0	0	0	0
05.040 Total Other Financing Uses	0	0	0	95,800	96,300	500
05.050 Total Expenditure and Other Financing Uses	2,651,500	2,647,278	4,222-	10,933,314	10,848,393	84,921-
06.010 Excess Rev & Oth Financing Sources over(under) Exp &	1,043,600-	857,822-	185,778	1,114,286	1,374,188	259,902
07.010 Beginning Cash Balance	2,157,886	3,511,673	1,353,787	0	1,279,663	1,279,663
07.020 Ending Cash Balance	1,114,286	2,653,851	1,539,565	1,114,286	2,653,851	1,539,565
08.010 Outstanding Encumbrances	0	1,305,934	1,305,934	0	1,305,934	1,305,934

**Statement of Cash Flows**  
**FYTD Comparison**

Statement of Cash Flows  
FYTD Actual vs. Projected Percent Change  
October 31, 2012

REVENUE																			
<b>1.01 Real Estate</b>					<b>1.02 Personal Tangible</b>					<b>1.03 Income Tax</b>					<b>1.035 Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid (All 3100's except 3130)</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison				
	2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010
July	1,791,945	3,399,000	5,130,928	5,021,412	July	0	0	6,989	49,479	July	0	0	0	0	July	1,428,196	1,411,434	1,453,593	1,529,654
August	3,175,923	1,182,445	0	0	August	0	0	0	0	August	0	0	0	0	August	1,428,196	1,405,359	1,525,428	1,408,672
September	267,348	-40,692	154,644	443,495	September	206,231	40,692	195,153	180,756	September	0	0	0	0	September	1,427,794	1,415,059	1,453,623	1,406,543
October	0	747,329	0	529,000	October	0	199,688	182,024	324,579	October	0	0	0	0	October	1,428,196	1,411,142	1,453,602	1,509,868
November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>5,235,216</b>	<b>5,288,082</b>	<b>5,285,572</b>	<b>5,993,907</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>206,231</b>	<b>240,380</b>	<b>384,166</b>	<b>554,814</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>5,712,382</b>	<b>5,642,994</b>	<b>5,886,246</b>	<b>5,854,737</b>
Percent Chg.	<b>-1.00%</b>	0.05%	-11.82%		Percent Chg.	<b>-14.21%</b>	-37.43%	-30.76%		Percent Chg.	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>		Percent Chg.	<b>1.23%</b>	-4.13%	0.54%	
Proj. % Chg.	<b>13.64%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>13.26%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>0.00%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>0.20%</b>			
<b>1.04 Restricted Grants-in-Aid (All 3200's)</b>					<b>1.05 Property Tax Allocation</b>					<b>1.06 All Other Revenue except 1931, 1933, 1940, 1950, 5100, 5200</b>					<b>2.01 Other Financing Sources</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison					FYTD Actual Comparison				
	2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010		2013	2012	2011	2010
July	2,893	0	2,893	24,752	July	0	0	0	0	July	7,183	7,916	202,420	32,078	July	438,000	0	0	0
August	157,249	0	2,893	23,404	August	0	0	423,812	402,704	August	9,791	47,410	34,418	22,307	August	0	722,357	0	0
September	69,035	0	2,893	24,752	September	0	0	0	0	September	19,656	20,121	38,976	19,271	September	3,685	0	143,655	0
October	2,893	103,711	2,893	12,376	October	0	0	408,794	384,925	October	358,367	178,844	8,621	505,274	October	0	0	0	224
November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0	November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0	December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0	January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0	February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0	March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0	April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0	May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0	June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>232,070</b>	<b>103,711</b>	<b>11,572</b>	<b>85,284</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>832,606</b>	<b>787,629</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>394,997</b>	<b>254,291</b>	<b>284,435</b>	<b>578,930</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>441,685</b>	<b>722,357</b>	<b>143,655</b>	<b>224</b>
Percent Chg.	<b>123.77%</b>	796.22%	-86.43%		Percent Chg.	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	-100.00%	5.71%		Percent Chg.	<b>55.33%</b>	-10.60%	-50.87%		Percent Chg.	<b>-38.86%</b>	402.84%	64031.70%	
Proj. % Chg.	<b>-70.01%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>4.71%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>0.13%</b>				Proj. % Chg.	<b>-46.05%</b>			

Statement of Cash Flows  
FYTD Actual vs. Projected Percent Change  
October 31, 2012

<b>EXPENDITURES</b>				
<b>3.01 Personal Services</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	1,637,286	2,232,249	2,313,897	2,430,749
August	1,406,429	1,393,977	1,448,428	1,548,106
September	1,451,013	1,494,887	1,462,109	1,587,665
October	1,511,525	1,511,571	1,485,436	1,595,063
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>6,006,253</b>	<b>6,632,684</b>	<b>6,709,870</b>	<b>7,161,583</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>-9.44%</b>	<b>-1.15%</b>	<b>-6.31%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>-2.80%</b>			
<b>3.02 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	557,635	521,453	553,943	821,219
August	558,782	668,260	491,019	565,753
September	676,591	527,565	271,182	580,558
October	564,070	557,044	831,945	562,050
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,357,078</b>	<b>2,274,322</b>	<b>2,148,089</b>	<b>2,529,580</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>3.64%</b>	<b>5.88%</b>	<b>-15.08%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>2.11%</b>			
<b>3.03 Purchased Services</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	361,555	427,862	461,094	298,659
August	392,407	342,312	314,070	544,682
September	303,474	376,573	274,014	551,528
October	493,156	446,419	339,501	457,276
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,550,592</b>	<b>1,593,166</b>	<b>1,388,679</b>	<b>1,852,145</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>-2.67%</b>	<b>14.73%</b>	<b>-25.02%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>8.00%</b>			
<b>3.04 Supplies and Materials</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	26,440	27,198	50,049	15,430
August	206,256	109,710	91,142	90,147
September	90,368	86,570	93,261	106,115
October	59,374	57,567	42,386	98,250
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>382,438</b>	<b>281,045</b>	<b>276,838</b>	<b>309,942</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>36.08%</b>	<b>1.52%</b>	<b>-10.68%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>39.01%</b>			
<b>3.05 Capital Outlay</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	21,744	0	1,495	33,194
August	50,763	73,869	65,402	36,573
September	0	-60,255	921	41,831
October	12,824	14,350	42,225	9,208
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>85,331</b>	<b>27,964</b>	<b>110,043</b>	<b>120,806</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>205.15%</b>	<b>-74.59%</b>	<b>-8.91%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>2.50%</b>			
<b>3.06 through 4.06 Intergovernmental, Debt Service</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0
September	133,514	359,150	359,150	225,636
October	0	0	0	133,514
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>133,514</b>	<b>359,150</b>	<b>359,150</b>	<b>359,150</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>-62.83%</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>-61.47%</b>			
<b>4.30 Other Objects</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	60,784	35,848	53,300	11,237
August	6,395	10,839	4,039	42,010
September	163,379	5,134	245,780	179,767
October	6,329	249,521	38,675	23,126
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>236,887</b>	<b>301,342</b>	<b>341,794</b>	<b>256,140</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>-21.39%</b>	<b>-11.84%</b>	<b>33.44%</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>-12.40%</b>			
<b>5.0 Other Financing Uses</b>				
FYTD Actual Comparison	2013	2012	2011	2010
July	95,800	0	0	0
August	0	0	15,018	0
September	500	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>96,300</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>15,018</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Percent Chg.</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>-100.00%</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	
<b>Proj. % Chg.</b>	<b>-82.49%</b>			

**TRANSFERS / ADVANCES/RETURNS OF ADVANCE**

**TRANSFERS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2012**

From:	To:	Amount:
QZAB/Building Fund 004-904Q	Classroom Facilities Fund 010-0000	\$1,226,604